
t 4t

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON. D.C 2043

THIS IS lIE BGIINGO F MJR # - /s1p

DATE FILME 941f~7 CMERA ND.

1J ii/

- ~41~V-

4'



60°++. Ef09 %% A++ ....
05 SECRETARIAT

DoZS 29 2 I'S
ER E~it THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMIN_3 S

BLAGOJEVICH FOR CONGRESS COMMrI'EE )
) MUR O= 25, 1996 j

AXELROD & ASSOCIATES )

COMPLAINT

Jim Battista, Republican State Central Committee Member for the 5th District of
Illinois, brings this complaint pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(l) (1994). I can be reedsd at
188 West Randolph Street, Suite 627, Chicago, IL 60601.

L SUMMARY

In March, 1996, the Rod Blagojevich for Congress Committee wanted to porcum
more television time than it could afford. Rather than obtaining a loan from a bunk, blavw ,
the Blagojevich Committee went ahead and incurred $140,466.45 in vendor debts for obvIan
ad,',+rtising time. For undisclosed reasons, Axelrod and Associates -- Blagojevkih's me&
consultant and vendor -- extended this massive credit to the Blagojevich Committee. Ow ft
following seven months, Blagojevich has only repaid $47,065.00 on the principal, deqIl
raising adequate funds to repay the obligation. The accommodating Axelrod & A a lsuh
apparently not charged the campaign any interest on this debt. ,

Under federal regulations, the extension of credit outside the ordimay cra at
business is considered a contribution. 11 C.F.R. § 100. 7(a)(6)(1996). Both the li
duration of Blagojevich's debt for air time seem far nmre favorable than e-
non-political debtors of similar risk and size of obliation. $ FECM A wuy
36. Corporations such as Axelrod & Associates ame .*'pridhd rm moko
ederal candidates. 2 U.S.C. I 441b(a) (1996).

Furthermore, Blagojevich for Congress unlawfully accepted $8,405 in .Imil
contributions to his primary campaign. To date, none of these excessive c, : ., ,

been reported as redesignated for the geeral -ectio. Blagojevich...

* promised $15,900 more in pending redesignations on his mid-year sepot,
filed no amnmnscorrecting his errors;

* failed to report any rem or office expenses out of his fWal canlutg ",
apparently accepting office space and resources contriutio from Ihs sft ...

committee, 11 C.F.R. § 110.3(d).



. f-4,M , -i , .. .. .Il ....-I, # I . I , t ..... .

II. MACTh

1. Blagojevich for Congress is the principal ca g eommitte of Rod
Blagojevich, Democratic Candidate for the U.S. House in te 5th Disaic of
Illinois.

2. Blagojevich has employed Axelrod & Associates to shape ad prodkae
television and radio advertisements.

3. Between February 29 and March 31, 1996, Blagojevich incurred a delt of
$140,466.45 to Axelrod for "consulting -- ads -- TV."

4. As of June 30, 1996, Blagojevich for Congress possessed $136,495.38 cadi-on-
hand, enough to retire the Committee's debt to Axelrod.

5. Over the past seven months, the Blagojevich Committee has only paid Axcrod
& Associates $47,065.00 of the more than $140,000 owed.

6. Upon information and belief, Axelrod & Associates has not charged Diqojevic
any interest on its massive debt.

7. Blagojevich for Congress reports raising $192,900.97 during the ft half of
1995, spending $843.17 on telephone bills and $367.55 on a priner, but th
Committee never reports any office or rent expenditures for this peri.

lll. DISCUSION

L THE LAGOVICH COMMFTEE'S DEMT TO X & AOC •

is k ha an nbnw coporate octihution. Under fedend election law:

The extension of credit by any person is a contribution unless the cr e dit
is extended in the ordinary course of the person's business and the am
are substatially similar to extenSions of credit to o l t mildmo
are of similar risk and size of obligaio.

11 CF.R. I 100. 7(a)(4) (1996). S FEC Mmwy Op*" .97 -6.,..

Seven months ago, Axelrod & Associates "floated' the Dalgjevico
Committee over $140,000 to run television advertising for the Miis



March 19, 1996. The bulk of that debt remains unpaid, even though Blagojvic for Coop=
has raised far more than enough in new funds to retire this obligation. This massive det and
the apparent repayment plan agreed to is neither commercially n able nor with th
ordinary course of any solvent media firm's business. Axelrod & Associates has in e
loaned $140,466.45 to Blagojevich for Congress, in violation of the express prohibiti agih
corporate loans and contributions.

II. THE BLAGOJEVICH COMMTFTEE HAS ACCEPTED $,4W
IN EXCESSIVE PRIMARY ELECTION CON UTIONS.

According to the reports it has filed with the Commission, Blagojevich for Congmss
has accepted $8,405 in excessive contributions for the March 19, 1996 primary election. To
date, none of these funds have been redesignated.

Under federal law, an individual may only contribute up to $1,000 to any cdamli for
any election. 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(1)(A)(1996). Likewise, a partnership is also limi"d to
$1,000 per election. See FEC Advisory Opinion 1975-17.

By its own filings, the Blagojevich for Congress Committee has reported $8,405 in
excess contributions made by individuals and partnerships to the primary election. &ee Owt
(attached). None of these contributions have been redesignated in subsequent Commitne
filings. And the Committee reported an intent to redesignate $15,900 in further
contributions, but to-date has not redesignated any of these funds.

~ 4,



I reectly req ue t de Comunission investigate the Blaojvk hr I s
comun e's FEC Min. ajc' aceaae ofauvets tm pai by as
in additi to his examive Primmy election contributions and appm et mm l
resmrcems for fedea election purposes, warrM Commission scrutiny aMW dlim.
C sn uld take immedite and appropriate action to punish these awd to de ftmre
violations of the law.

Respectfully Submittd,

Battista

STATE OF ILLINOIS

: S'NDRA M. KETTEIN# NotaryPwcCookounty.Im.

My

NOTARY PUBLIC

.3

:41

Sind I swom to betore me
this day of 1996.



132-60100ss , 3/ 3
-u

dEiIQ~

4

I.

4
3 I

It

Ii..
I

I
I

SSI

* .e

~1

*1'I ~

i

li

I*l 1

*. hlI

*1 *yi
4 U

Cleg .'

Ii ~

* I '

~ If!
j.8

I

Ii;

1* 9'
9

'a

I*a

-m0

I

"(1
* '11
6d

*[I

*1g~

I!JII
I

jjj;.
V

In8=.:10-25-94- 9:42



10-2S-96 9:42
1312588316;u

I$ I

.1
41,1M I wCgPNIC i.ZL-~

' 7,

robgE m
a9a9 A)

s L .- w

LO /bt9

- . r ,i, WO

5* S L..0 ~.-77

U;hI(1

I W34'cl U- 'U).-,

A 
0

1'
4"0 -

A dP

;wjww
77

MAUX a 0 -p,.-
' TL GCQ

*SSI L~ ff S~ w ~ .@ .~. .iA

It 70

e~eAAcru t ':5LL

--- AAO W' -Asa

o I

'54
.o g9rD

I

; Pap.

'* "t

fts a am 
I

opapwow"ellt



E EXCESSIVE CONTRIBUIONS
FOR THE PRIMARY 1996 ELECON

•V L I
Geo p

bm4 C"m

wmm

Uam LTD

NELMARy ONTRmUTIONS & DATES TO
OEM (6/29/95). S250 (2/14/96). $500 (3/11/96)
IMO (26 ), 500 (6/29/95), $300 (10/14/95), $75 (12/22/95), $450 (3/11196)
S( 62/M), $300 (10/9/95), $150 (12/23/95), $200 (3/1/96)
$tJO (6/3o5), $1,000 (3/4/96)
m*.om (6/30/9, $3 (3/12/96)
-10 (4/12/), $50 (11/2/95)

060(311419), $100 (5/7/95), $400 (6/30/95), $80 (12/23/95)
$1.00 (4/25/95), $50M (10/9/95)
W (5/7/95). $250 (10/24/95). $150 (12/23/95), $450 (3/11/96)
O (4/5/95), $500 (4/12/95), $300 (10/24/95)

*75o(10/14/95), $500 (2/14/96)
$O (11/29/95). $300 (11/29/95). $1,000 (3/15/96)

(3 $5 (/1o/96)

TrAL SS TO IP&MARY
$1,250
$1,525
$1,150
$2,000
$1,300
$1,200
$1,060
$1,500
$1,350
$1,300
$1,250
$2,000

$2,000
S3,00
$1,.50

1F: WksI_;1,4 Pl dT e. G INSl T I OD B3wltGOJEVC CONG all)MAkl- 1, %J

- I



F E .8CTIN C AMIMO
waim% DC 20M

Novanber 4,1996

Jim Battista
188 West Randolph St., Suite 627
Chicago, IL 60601

RE: MUR 4548

)Dear Mr. Battia:

This letter acknowleds ceipt on October 29, 1996, of the ompWs you fiMd
alleging possible viatiosm of te Federal Election Ca i Act of 1971, n nn im (
Act"). The d s) will be notified of this oIplaim within five dayL

You will be notified m o n the Federal Election mn Um hW a m
your complaint- Should you re my additioal induton in this ndo pdm hood it
to the Office of the General CovieL Such infmmion mw be swm to in d mm
a the originalonyhia. Wevenum = d this m rMwMUR4548. ,Mm..
"mb-rin allhfl ..... Fo yw l-b-im- - hew
description of the do's for huniml ..gm.

Bnc1osius
Proceduwes



DEEON COMMUON
W OC 2mM

Nomw r 4, 1996

Ranko BjeIopelrovic
601 S. Engel Blvd.
Park Rig, IL 60608

RE: MUR 454

Dear Mr. Bjelopetrovic

The Fedeal etim iim Wed a 197aIL kwhic dma ym may
have violated the Federal Electom Cunmig Act of 1971, =sMdd (-Mn Acgw A sl of
the complaint is w1omW d. Webwe awi;d this udmer MUR 4548. Ph..raft to i d
number in all fut ureuwe

Under the Act, you bon ts in ri d ina mdw
be take against yo.is ml iu . lIe s*wkm, *Mm lea iq

Nr believ e de ans o ~Cn~~u f r
should be I=d ue OcIL Yow nqme, w d hip! -sodd be u
Couners OMk, Itm be liui wis 15 deOys otfmp eds 180\ receved w k 1S &M! So€mllmm d Isab s i!bmd

_ 437aX12 Oki . -

of-- suc cmurnm c~uhd t dol agw

A~ ~



A

W "y.. ... q ?':-__.2 p . o .M 3 -i . .f (a 21H4 ....

-conm T. S~ ,Af
Ced hm~

Emch..u

2. ?mo~
3. Duip~am O(C~ SlMumut

'~~*

-V. fK* ~



w 7.

,I OQ SON

Nvnbw49 1996

39 S. LaSaile Stft
Chicago, IL 60603

RE: MUR454

Dear Mr. Csa

The Fedem Cammim received a calpiu wic i b
have violabd the Fedwd Elsclom Cmaimip Act of 1971, a Ws ('C ASM A wq of
the complaim is ucloud. We 1m d&bm maw MM 4548. roman r lo
number in all futwure pr--n adec

Underth Ad.you hew 9. --1-im hyto 4 MMIN in
betaken pimy hetown. Hem Pl ! eisvd ae IMsd
believe am "Iv-- Aui:,tdb . bmq
shouldbe -2-bmilmmd mw oa Your uaqws, vi" dwdd be sdd
Counsers Offim, tM be mmd w s 15 dib smdpt fds
reaved wlAk 1S"Aw

4371gaXI2XA" .... .

maude Nym io to*A be sqmdn ss Li
Cmmsiaby os-- 4nnhf* iq sdpn

ofc 00

A



my". uwwmus. M"a S. Smit (m2) 294ft.low**m Wnu,

I-

2. Pomud6-s
3. 0 1 o(Coinsl S1 -1,

4,

CK



k-lml oc a0Ml

Nomi64, 1996

Georg Cum
35 E. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601

D RE: MUR 4546

ODear Mr. Cullem

The Fedend Elsem Comios received a co. g whic inahm gt u bS have violated the Federd E-cdm Compi Act of 1971, u mxed (bs AeI). A *i*ethe complaint is ejos@. We bheimddisaew MUR 454. Pbi res d6
number in all futwe c.m e

betke t~a In jU msmd pp Ruml jD
believe anrliwe af m~ief Us 1) should be submied %idw Y qino wb dhoad ha ad iCounsers Oakc, wn be u Oak IS s ,mggt 4d0 I
received wIS~

J 43 g a I )A ....V " . ... .. . ......+ Y
hfcsmulm.h lh

meft If ycuM e by haOi d in Us n~w
Commiuiom by 6*I~of ,-ch -- nLmu1gg

coamnicikin"mbi

. + + ++ + .+ ,+ + . + + . ++ + +



If,'.. hav my qu6m pims c oo Alv E Sofa t (22 219-34W0
h*~~mT wm a ui a bdtInia off Cok

Emloom

2. Pssmpus
3. Du -i - d m of Cowuci qS11 mIu

- 4 -.~

4

4

IIB ;: " , ; ', - " ;i ,- ; a l !



FEDERA ECOM M ON

Novmber 4, 1996

Joseph Curc
2719 N. Oteenview
Chicago, IL 60614

RE: MUR 4541

0DearM r. Curci:

The Fedal Electon Corniuior eceved a comPlant which indo t i ten mm
have violated the Fedul E c m i Act of 1971, a aneded. (te A"). A o" of
the complaint is Id. We have =m red this -matt!rMUR 1548. Plem oen a d6
number in all fimm cor--spMnnAMe.

Under th Ack you have the oWppxtma to dm s in wrfti do om m abald
be tke agaim jw bMs PkM'. iw G fbwl
believe we Moedan ID 66W~

) should be submibd dU oPh Yo4 =qmm whih sieuld be d to lis
Coimeers Ofim, mw be 15 dfts oumiMs .ds ho"lm.

" receved w~ 15& eqb Cemasm w.dm flnlmd ,

* 437V(&X12)(A)mMe in aEmm M hm idt
mle purbli If you mnd I be uqms y mel In U, w, pl i
Q ammmm by l t m m-- m
OfM 1111 1
%A u inc1E~

I -



If you my o y-me ph. coeatac Alva E. Smith at (202) 219-34. For y
va m wd a odmm c hnCadlwt ws r

Cmslo M- Dockst

2. PoCedRes
3. DeintooCouudSatemen

&

A'

V,/ WX, , ,



FEDERAL E.ECTION COII
Minn I - WO 2M41

Nvbu4, 1996

Gald Donlon
2326 Weatherfield Way
Schaumber, IL 60693

RE MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Donlon:

The Federal Elct Cmmini received a cui which indlm i
have violated the Fedeal Election Caqig Act of 1971, - Ined (,the Adm A cM of
the complaint is eacomed. We bvembed dis mate IdMUR 448. Pleem n 0 fs
number in all futwe ,a nodwa

Under the Act, you hte d w o dmm iiiq Um mii ubuM
be taken against you in Uds Pmm lit a fao or Impi inf
believe warereev C -.. m f, t o os. " .. b
shouldbe sbmitted tider * Yow reoom, whc 0hould beaduj
(Consel's Office, mit be m d wih 15 dap oftft o pUsh . 1 it
received whin IS d to i bM oro

1ws - w41
I 437I(aXI2A) nl~im il ii i i l
made publi 1f yomu Id 1bes sumood by coawe ifnoUskir

Commission by owu.
of mach cou=nred~~~se~bmsi .~

cuicad=in 0u 61~I



Ifyo hw m, qlm. pra comba Alvn E. Smot (202) 219-.3400. For yw
iaitl aw inbmdluI a di dp~1o IaV -m :-i u l

COla. T. Sealudw, AUmsy

2. Pmin M
3. De- aa of% CoNOme Stdanenta

* ~ *-4*



OFE DER ELECN CTOMMN N
w~mns OC 204

Novbaw 4, 1996

Marilyn Drury
PO Box 1399
Park Ridge, IL 60068

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Ms. Drury.

The Federal Electin Commission reeived a aint which do you jMW
have violated the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, uneded ("irn t).- Amo(
the complaint is enMosd& We have rd this matter MUR 4548. Plummw g.r
number in all fimure c -i eadme.

Under the Act, youme the tm ty to demme in nowa y -"--ul-
be taken aimi ym in dis maw. Plme =&A my hou w l o
beImlievemeuls_ ..... C --'-- ~Mydlhrfd . vW
should be mbmitl undr o. Yomr v whi1h dd be -,M is+A
Co mses Offic, mtK be lIttd winm 15 days of ofipt oldis .\ .received.mI ne, es Co i mvd k k s

m~bmm. mr * a,-i~ U c

I 4371 aX12)(A) woym Uif* 6ammi iI
made piml Iff705 hood Io be m~~db e eU ,pu
Cuaby capo l lq mwmd ha -ot dmlw ,ha
Of wuc h COIN ad -mobis N rae.,uU
ao.m h hCiW 1. d - -Y I



If- ye aW ol pbm- _liA E S_ M a (2M 21 3 .?

Iuem T. SI did, A IW
CuUnf Iol

E. s.omh

2. csdausl a
3. noDouiw-a Of Cowmd See



520 Des Plum
Force PM6 EL 60130

RL MUR 454

Dear Mr. Fuhom-

The Fedeal 3ilm Caminds rcved £ a ekh *g.
have violatd lb Federa Esatimaye Act Of 1971,. aU m ("lbdC ACM') A .qto
the conIm tismedam&d We hav .d s krO MUR 4546 Plum s
nwnber in eli fmm camsyamd.ocs

haUnderdlb hoyoumd inel ps~ e es l u~~

believ m eoalf
shouldbe uYodn qpm b . be

Coimel77 Tis mb Imwla1 y u~fi

made~~ ~~ p lc t 1A~b ~s bemdhsw

. ~. 4> h



?i ~

NY we air w - -od Amv B Smt d U)294.F~

Coud ft

F m
~wM

2. Ntsomos

h

K~y ~ ~



E .a C. _OOSUON

Novaemba 4, 1996

ISO.Punm
Chicao, IL 60611

RE MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Goldbrg

The Federal Esocdam Cci -,inra-eod a Eked= ali du I yes m
have violiod the Federal Ebdetiwm CmipWi. Act of 1971, n MUa d (40 AV) A es of
the compai s iosed. We hwsmbe dis mtter MUR 4548. Ikurnftfo
number in Al ftinie ma eqimdm

Unde the Act, yo have tit
be tae qp ys indo nr. Mtm u~miny I-' ih~l.
believ us NdIvmi bde n~ dyu'o, re . w

should be 9bad da&o. Youm , ulickd a dbe d dWb
C4- Mn0elts Omk iWbe 9"e is 15s ofn"mu*4iUs,

ssIw go IS -d ~ t

mde - N If m id to be Iqemd by em1d 1 i -11-,

du d e, ......

44444 4 , IQ



fyou bm emW psm oo MB. SW (2atf 211.3M Pw yew
Sw Ira lmti a hduipattlt oflm C_---'--'--u pm

-conesT. Se-adr Am..
Csm&2 -- IF O Io Dochl

2. rvoced
3. Design of CouelSti



@DEELECTION CMI

wamnik, DC 206

November 4, 1996

Michael Igoe
1385 Brianneadow
Worthington, OH 43235

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Igoe:

The Fedel lecti Coiin received a omplait which Wlt do ym may
have violated the Federal Electon m-np ig Act of 1971, as Uend ('*t Act) A copy of
the complaint is enclosed. We hm nmbeed this matter MUR 4548. Plom r to ds
number in all future carqomla m.ce

Under the Act. you have the -p-9m1ut to dm a ine wridid so a dwO
be taken aping youm Us now. Phem r Aw kiumi or Ii ---
believe we azev to "---- hofahiow. W m

:> should b submite uader oah Yourr om c d bi adimm d ft
Cousel's Ofi o m a b sdwia 15 days ofremaofdis Gif t
received wiin 1 ldes, Em Csmim ~ ma rU s Im m dil a* ..:

* 4371(aXI2XA) wus y = Em (u m be Ii h yt
md pubi. My yuined to be wpemd by c m es .a Plow..
Commis sch 7m l ni 8 e mdha onkm -D the , aikm



Wfyou IS m ~ m ph.. omw Ain L Smfith at (202) 219-3400. Fv yew

Coilen T. Sander, Afousy
.04,11W Ino~ Do-u

Encomw

2. Pkocsus
3. qeiuwo f .Coel Swmn

4,



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1 9 w"*Vlwk DC 20M

Novamb 4, 1996

Radomir Jovanovich, M.D.
5433 N. Milwaukee Avenue
Chicago, IL 60630

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Dr. Jovanovich:

The Federal Election mm received a cmplais which indicam m
have violated the Federal Eeto Cnp Act of 1971, aside (-the A&t) A an of
the complaint is enclos& We have -m dhis a" w MUR 4548. Pkm raf 1
number in all future coa..req a .

Under the Act, you have the OPPOtiy 10 4M in writing d o mddM
be taken against you in this @maw. somk arny kd o Jlep ni maf
believe e relevan t Cio o o ud Ayu Oft 0. Wu d
should be submitetd unw ch. Your enjame a whoud be ad& k
Counsel's Offme., m be nmitb wmmiube 15 deps omeio oflds loo m
received within 15 dyMs do Cnindmm iq tw W m mh e b I

J 437g(aXI2XA) m =m t otr Cin hrn b/M i you ui .
made Public. If you bft t be rge comsi in sis nimw, PkMsdvAb
Commission by coayeiu enclosd .~.1 sib,%.dd
of such counwl md minmm mm c mi adam

a oOmidsIhL. k ,



-4

if you bsw my m - o Alva E. Smi a (202) 219-3M0. For winfoh~Im, m he, misule klddsudpdo oA'm Caeoiis pmds le

tk.lc nb T. -S -- A Afsasy

Enclosw
I. Com
2. Prcedresm
3. Deipxnti of Coutmn Sttmumt



FEDERAL C1NOMMON
Waf n -OC 20 M

Novmber 4, 1996

Bruce Kohen
626 Warbler Cr.
Highland Park, IL 6035

RE: MUR 454

CN Dear Mr. Kohen:

The Federl Electio Commiion eceive a omplai whih dica you =W
have violated the Fedeai Elem ion uppign Act of 1971, a mnded (aft Acte) A copy of
the complaim is encosed. We have Mmbed dds mater MUR 4348. Pkm mm. u h os
number in all fitume o-cop adence

Under the Act you have ft orumi m dmuasmr in wiiqM dO m .8c" dM
be taken agait youi dds m . PIeme mk iW AW mI r Ispi -indi
believ wre rcevu to --C-~ iiusis w hn

-) should be sbmied under oah. Yow Awk!ne whic dd be adftmi
Counsel's Offim mt be Mmid wM 1S ds oft*cei of Us . N--. received witha s 5 s, ae C m ta jmuaatm buhiin*.

,'nso pu c. U'nmim dm~m pmmmm~omm h ~m.............
1 437g&X I 2XA) is ym~ b iu ft I"
ms& pudei. fym~ b usn-- db ram sftin.t

Of M&c =onewut Mi Iuc Solb uW ~ I

1fA~~1



I w m sm, - ..1 NIP "

2. Po~u
3. Diukof Caunds S



Womdw4 1996

Rhssd Rod
201 W. Lt Own
NIN ts- IL d"6

33B MU1 45,3

w Mr. Rawk

bm vloftd to Fe" Um Ad of 1971: . CVW Mf) Amr ctthe comd~b nabut wom ... sow MUR 4541. Plums u w s
nmbw mlan krm - Odom

)Umd l Aym bms o m dammua a w* Eal

... ammiwid n i



Iyou bmwmypyko, -p m ctm As .SmA atk g ( n),21H 7S
To.l bmp inl a kisi dI I d offt

2.P•s
3. Deui1om Of CulS e

1,)

4K~



FED~w
c am

Nw u49 19U

Fuhn a Ftmm IL.
134 N. TLaSafl Sre
acago, IL 60602

I"R a*

Dew Sir or Masm-

The Fedual Elsecda CvIu rmw a gi TAM in

Fishman, LAd may bovw vkobd d Fdeal Bediso Cemyo ActatI
Act"). A copy of thekmp~i I.W m m.dibm
refer to this nmbser inl A Mn ynas

Under the Ad, you bmw to -p~i --e k -
be tib iM F AH.n.Wb kfs

mai po. Vym iy k

4

4 4

p

RE



gym bw ow qmm e-loct A . SmMt M 21t9 3. F.y

Caen~m Dock

2. Pmsed -3. Dls (Cnulsmew

;,;

I-V k ,



ar.

Novaumbw 4, 1996

Holleb & Coff
55 E. Monroe Sue
Chicago, IL 60603

R: MUR 4548

D Dear Sir or Madm

ThIe Fedifal Electo Creniad ceid a cmuitwdich doiu~ Hi JId a
Coff may have violied the Fodera Election Cupag c of 1971, ft @OW (f MA*). A
copy of the Liaelp.miod. Wes Ive beredthisnter MUt454. Flom #&fib
this number in all fuare Cop- c

-) Under dts Act, you bans the mtybo dmmxugzfe in hib it a . .
be taken aait Hob & Cofflh ds na Pmm n* aw kmm e
which yum btl u bwi toin d n.

Genera CUmurs"oe:ki & *no *o
lip ine is m o v IS 4Fh O

xavailbi"~

mde public Ify ymu e hftt omd b m h - , pnmm

Sachc.m 
-

...m.......



Ifyou bm my q M phM. CoMac Al" E. Smith (212) 2I9.34. pw
inhsailss. m bw inhssi a Wi duuIpdm' of Chms p- ik a

ColM T. Sa- ande, Moamey
C~memo Dol

2. Procswa
3. esgnb.ofCouwslSiin

f

4~4

~4~44



FEDERL ELECTON c~ o
Mrh!So DC 20-

NoveMber 4, 1996

Rudnick & Wolfe
203 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60601-293

RE: MUR 4548

C-' Dear Sir or Madam:

The Federa E Cmiio reed a omaim whikh idic da Rudnick &
' Wolfe may have violbed the Fedea Election C=p Act of 1971, se ie (Mwir Agw

A copy of the cl is nclsd. We have Mr this nmwr MUR 4548 PMm vf
to this number in All fitwe r nvs c.

Under the Act, you ban the oIpostmuty to dmintrae in writg thgatma o mmdoold
be taken ai'nst Rndack A Wolfe in tkk mia. u itawkanwj
which you believe =m uW to t o hs s Offt inow U

-) tatements shouMld b ubind Ier oGhL Your e wc uld bemiid to
General Counds O, be mbottm ine wl" 15 days ofrecei sofk Em

'Navailble i h A'

I 437g(aX12)XA) wk n UM I dgd yes
ma publi. I io - Ipc yteq by camd in d& ,

Comissonby 6 c eulued fw. stafq the Moem aer
of such oIl, aI iii IIk m t u mulwi Iu i-
communicatiosm - ..



1 ~

4

If uw bm ay qumyod-s pie.m comnt Aiv E. Smith a (202) 2193400. Faf yaw
Inam a , wh 8in i a biefdumIpto the C.,in.Io.a nmws b

Tom T. Saelader, Awnwy
CmW -f 6PitDodc

I. C . aif

2. P ross
3. of Couns

~:



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMIS81ON
WM-h gl OC 204M

ne4, 1996

Patricia Feeley, Treasurer
Blagojevich for Congress
3649 N. Kedzie Avenue
Chicago, IL 60618

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Ms. Feeley:

The Federal Election Commiio a comuplAia which ladia. *a
Blagojevich for Congress eoaminle") md you, as ts er, may hve j d edua
Election Campgn Act of 1971, as mnaded ("the Act). A copy of ft i awmbos
We have numbered this mater MUR 4548. Plese refer to this mber in d tM
correspondence.

Under the Act, you hm oga in~y t dmft is wi- ..... n
be taken against the Ciniame d yovu6 aVer, n this msr. Phm saw , d
or legal materials which you belm am oew @a e Comh s -
Where #;propa, ska M be vm d om&Y
he addressed to tdo Gauged in ts b
dsltter. f ow
bmd onfthe!-I~b

Thi matter wil ressi --- s ndc wMh2 US.C 00 ad69
§ 437g(aXI2XA) umlem youialimv tie Casias i "%M% dio ym- .
made public. If you imd to beu~msuui by ="a mm 46
Co m by co 8E,.d,, m ea
of such counsel, ad "A'a 10m fosslIO

.ou w iaia .a .... . ..



If you have moy um, p 0hft MA E. Smith M (202) 219.3400. For yum

on T. Seasiude, Aunrn
CentmiEfocntDd

Eom
I.C Sint
2. Pioc-dwws
3. d .nio of Cwuind Slmat

cc: Rod Kt Bbpgjevich

. . ..... ....



w i +
Q :

FEDERAL ELECTION
Vwibn DC 20dM

Nomba 4, 1996

Axelrod and AsIociates
730 N. Frnklin
Chicago, IL 60618

R.- MUR 4548

Dear Sir or Madsm:

The Federal Flection Commindo rcived a compim which iscats # An"o
and Associaes may have violated dhe Fedeml Election Cmpg Act of1971, umm
("the Act"). Acopyofte,- complaiisamclo& WchaveMmbetddai sl4545
Please refer to this number in all fAtme carve dace

be Under the Act, you ave the opporaunty to de iuno e i wrisd w
btaken apinst Axerod md Auocl ia ts mmer. i se . lu aw ,
matrials wihyou believ = ulsvud ao dw~i~s e
apq-propriae, s s i dbhifmted mdwa' oah. Your rlome vi
addresed to fth Genad Cielsns Ofimm, m m b mlitd wih dmp I t
leawn. Ino Pupam kivedi n1 d+qr. C.o tdou r a
on die avel"lIs~m

I 437WaXl2XA) wusyou 69 b CdmI..
made publict Iffyou iweis be 0117 b ca In s MINI* 0

re~ ~by n--sedag ft aw ad mpm oft dw w mar p ......
ofmbIS ftd dmklqmk ~ m imK +



If you hm my qumoo lum comct Mvs B. Smit M (202) 219 .3400. ft ym
Inh~lm, bye inlsd a kluf -*lpalsmofdtsCw ~ s~ ~4 *~

Enclosue

2. Piocedlma
3. Deip nio of Coiinol Swement

~v



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

isV"*hign, DC 2046

Novwa r4, 1996

Patricia Feeley, Treasurer
Citizens for Blagojevich (Non-Federal Account)
3649 N. Kedzie Avenue
Chicago, IL 60618

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Ms. Feeley:

The Federal Election Commission receied a cmin which d- "
for Blagojevich (Non-Federal Account) ("Committee") uvd you, Um , .,,,,M m i.alid
the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as unemaled (the Act). A copy oeeplg
is enclosed. We have numbered this matter MUR 4548. Pkese rekfr to dais m i*n d
future correspondence.

Under the Act, you hbav the o Io.ly tD d a . w * m4 j
be taken against the Comte ad you, a ts im I s maw. Plum e
or legal materials which you beleve we relevto i Cdom loab m mm
Where appr ownt, Msere imuid be af 4V O
be addressed to t& Gemml ints O00, smm.
d&sletter. 1fsoif 1io I *1" Id w
based on the a d"h

This matter will remain CoufidunM in veo Aw&h2 UAC ~ Ai
§ 437g(aXl 2XA) unless you notify the CaIa iiwkig, y wI
made public. If you bin to bequui by =mdo-ads% u
Comm by om mm n
of such counsel ad u =06~i M&c coumui to issu I d II Mm

.4



f.

Ifyou bmw my qums mie.. coumct Avin E. Smi at (202) 219.340. For ym
io.in, bm aw1emd a brifdurpdo ofih Couiiew ~ sig

Conl Enh r Decg

Enclos

2. ProcWdurs
3. De-imp ofC Sem ,n

cc: Rod R. Blagojevich



30 SOUTh LA SALLE 8E M S~LE 140 (312) 7310
C4OAGO, LLMMO W0US Pw~mmI~

1b~S 12, I9M

Colleen T.Saw rq

bin~tgm, DC 20463 
4

Rts MJR 4548

Dear MS. Sealaxr:

I have betmv advised that lomttattn has bow for-ds toya

office xonf inning that I 9nos~itmI a Portion of my Political tib~

from the Prinury to the Gumral e3tin

Pleas advise if ym do not have the --m-Minry, 1 q ZE I Ob

Of furmr~ aawtum FIM Adia'.

Ax * Ff~e:~*4



e
TAMPA OFFICE

RNOP410K & WOLF
10, EAST KENNEDY ULVO

SUITE 3000
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601-9133

(13111 9i-1 1
FACSIMILE (01) 1t-1447

LAW OFPPICIES

RUDNICK & WOLFE
A PARTNIIHIP INCLIUOINS PROFSIONAL CORPORATIONS

203 NORTH LA SALLE STREET
SUITE 100

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60001-1203
TELEPHONE (313) 300-4000
FACSIMILE (31) 030-7810

November 18, 1996

WASHINGTON, D C. OFFICE

IRLJOINK. WOLE. UV1UINN & Z1oIMAN
tl NeW YOR AVENUE. N.W.

PCNYNOUSE
WASHINGTON. D.C. &0006-3019

(303) 713-70oo
FACSIMILE (303) 711-7333

WRITER*S DIRECT LINE-

(312) 3605
so

General Counsel's Office
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

'V

-a

0 "

• I ~t r

rm1 -~

- - r-

.X -- 4 "

Attention: Colleen T. Sealander, Esq.
Central Enforcement Docket

VIA TELECOPIER AND FEDERAL EXPRESS
(202) 219-3923

Re: MUR 4548:

Rudnick & Wolfe Conlbuaon to
Blagojevich for Congress Committee

Dear Ms. Sealander:

I am responding on behalf of Rudnick & Wolfe to your letter dated November 4, 1996,
which I received on Monday, November 11, 1996. Eeclosed with that letm was the Complaint
(the CoIp a*'I) fided by Mr. Jim Datism Rembican Sofe Cemft Ce Nkaw for
the Sib District of Mlinois, agaitt dnNgwvc for Ceqim C m (D )
Axelrod & AcdM. Put H of do omyit dwmps h" wa k em w
conrbtiom from pwnbips and imividmls, md oan am cbc cbut, oiMck & Wolf is
listed as partnership contributing $1,500 to BFCC on December 23, 1995, for the "Primmy 1996
Election".

After receiving your letter, we reviewed our r auting tecwi d determiund that on
November 9, 1995, Rudnick & Wolfe imued a check in the amomt of $150 to DFCC to
purchase a table at a BFCC funm-raising dimr. It was n b t o i buck & Wolfe
pmoml involved ta a s moin ins of ft we of in vimb m d 00
Mr. Rodl vlagoje ' s caqaW for Conl In i f to% m
was certainly no intent whatmver to exceed the conAbubton lims hop on by 11 C.F.R.
I110. (btl) of $1,000 for the primary election and of $1,000 fordomal electim.



RUDNICK & WOLFE
Federal Election Commission
November 18, 1996
Page 2

Additionally, since the Complaint alleges that the entire $1.500 was contributed solely
to the primary election, we made inquiry of BFCC regarding its use and allocation of the $1,500
contribution. In response, BFCC sent Rudnick & Wolfe a check dated November 14, 1996, in
the amount of $500, as a partial refund of Rudnick & Wolfe's November 9, 1995, check. (A
photocopy of BFCC's cl..xck is enclosed.) Thus, it is now clear that Rudnick & Wolfe's
contribution to Mr. Blagojevich's primary campaign is limited to $1,000, and we trust that this
removes any doubt that Rudnick & Wolfe is in compliance with 11 C.F.R. §110.1(bXl).

If you need or want anything further from Rudnick & Wolfe regarding these matters,
please do not hesitate to telephone or write to me.

Very truly yours,

,,Wifiam J. Cam bell, Jr.

Enclosure
WJC4019

~>



PAYI )
TOTWE

STMA OW LLMoSI.
9 Wu 0 w Wm 0

"00 & ?OOu
?~Mf~

1:0 ? qo' ? ? q: 00004 52G&P

* ~Th*

- t4v6

FOR i~ru~vi _~~7WM

~m77~71

I.

mz~m.m -

Wr, I

II II m

nwm '4* /. -'4 Pi WY

;M-

: roi)l
.'LA... AA



RilokMi im -id M.D.
5433 North W Avfmt
Chica, IL 606O

"kTh- bo n aA t.WUW , or of$S 3000 L , ,

dated 3o~~. LqngsP
10 the N-i mbr 3, 1996 Mamend sMm.

sow

',.~

4-



mOF

mmlnnmm

Olo=~Im

OMM
0sMw

Mlm, i

-ni--l

=off mp"

November 19, 1996

Rin.

-mm-
mm.-
pm~au

umem

-S-rn=
-mm
-a.-
I-'--

-U'-
mm-rn-
-U-.-

mm'-rn
mm-U
inLumv

-'mm

-av-

-- m

-a.-

-mmem
-mm-

"vxn -

MVAVAg_'

GUEM

lCIO

MJ W

He . Alva emith
Federal Ilation Comission
999 B. Street N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20463

Re: NBlagjevich for Congress Comittee, et al.
HMm Oober 25, 1996 #454f

Dear Ms. Sith:

On behalf of the law firm of olleb & Coff, pleas accept this
letter an our Lrm's request for an eztension of time to submit
No1leb & OWfs respo-se to the allegations contained in the
complaint xafew-nesd above.

Pos. alauer's N r 4, 1994. letter advising the fim of
this mattiw 'M eie da OR t~4y November' 9~V D0 2.99. "a
int*3ri lot 4LGV49m1d lutil siy. owe 12. 96 the

- Pto my attow~ io:! on V~
4b "~Ui~ have made at 6141 M-901 f III

to t. eallgatim msin I the O a t by sau
gfa = legal investiation of the claLo . Our factual
investigatlen will take addiltIOal time becaus*e i' in dependent cc
third pt e with edgs of te wecept Vand Palo'.ation of

loantzmfmrIh . in addition, since our leg1l Patice does not
typicaly 11011 smob o Mlans 4 will ne'rd to researsah
analyse the o e ia le la and r aes and regulations to insuse a
sats font~ RSons..



Ms. Java MSth
Pedeal 'Blgctoon Qomiusian
o IA 19r 1996

to dLoQec the re event facts and

provide a cereful, and meaningful rewp e. K, ,4
vii take more tLwe than currently available. e
reepeatfully request a three week exmi of tift to il ito
th; above referenced eomplaint by c 161 1996.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yowns,

iael V. Camy
NYC: ja



4k 

IMF

IZ

-"*- -, % w Ptv.

f. A* 

040

[.0..* *e.

* ~

*A OF OMAinL* 4

Kiehaai V

501 .b CuOff

AO R*+ M~W'J~ -~ ~

419-4 i i "

AX:( 3AA s07-3000p

The ~ ~ ~ ~ -A-- -Av~ms -Alj bhrb dnd.uimdzgt reolv a fo~oIshus and lvl IU $"Issmg
Oomleson~d oact esn b.a

A0

-w

. .. U

rn-

50 llob Gi Cail

.4tJL

v •

• . , i: i .!.. . " - , ,,

...... w vw

v VV



NAT P. OIMON
CURT N. 00614

"An NOVAR
&mUCs W. 4 aONEN
JOSEPN NIOALS..I
DOUOLAS A. COLSY

MIOCHAD A. KIMNACH
0. JEFFREY COMEAU
JAMES J. WOMICl. JR.
ALAIN LEVAL
STEPHEN a. PHALEM
MARC A. TAXMAN
SCOTT N. RUDIN
JOHN A. SALZEIDM
DAVID OP0OLIOLI
TELLY C. MAROS
MARTIN J. LUCAS
JOHN N. POPELKA
DANIEL V. OCONNOR
PAUL W. PASCNE9
MICHELLE L. OKALD
MARKC. MURNANE
RICHARD D. VAUGHN
DARIUS H. SOZOMOI

P. ANOEW HAHN
ILONKA Et ULMICH
MARC J. CAIRO

CHARLES a. ANESI (iSI-i09g)
RICHAND A. LEWIN (IS8S-IOI)

November 15. 1996

~AMiSLoZNOma'tOUW Lj
101T mOOn

1gl NORTH CLARK STRET

CHICAGO 60601

(3.J) 372-3092

1-4100-454-3.122
(WITHIN ILLNOIS)

IrAX (3it) 372-3e3

V

MoeWIrr AN

,J. W. Oim ~ 6mO sow"
CNANL90 6. A0661 (mW 00.5)

AS I N ISTRAI.5O

CHARLS CHOO4SM

JAnE RUSIEL

Or COUNSs.

NOEL C. UNDUMMUTh
IRVINO O rAGMAI

Federal Election Commission
c/o General Counsel's Office
999 E Street, NW
Washington. DC 20463

RE: MUR 4548

C.D

a^

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this letter in reqxmse to your letter of November 4,1996 in the Comot flied with
the Federal Elections Comnmij . Plew be advised that on Ocber 18, 1996 1 fied o md
sent to the Blagojevich a form rerbuting a $250.00 contribution from y to my
wife, Sheri Kohen. I am enmclosirg a copy of my rcattribution form for your records.

Since receiving the Cwnaiat I have co~ced theBlpjevick -- cuqy a iia
mta mfodal ___- ,d hove bum sow in sma do ~c ~
MY oet'bAld I Iepe k m dm g do - r m k .now ...
contnsit m cm be doei. If thre is my aditlal isnoi yon omud h mt
hesitate to contact me.

Very

M.Koheu

Enclosure

0

-mop"



=OHM M m-,4-1

ti ia tf ti1m t Vlt e~ld . mU I
I~spdemwebdhmum ot Ifa. hiwuus

?-rnO1T r'k

Al" AL.md
Fedalo Ulewidr C6. I Am
999 E Se, N.W.

uhi- --A-i D.C 06

Dear ML SmW-

I wddqg an bdimVatnW6Il ofCEst tpwam
time in vWhic to remad t ftd wm~ U 56

nmWn dectiMa m weilin *3 NOVI= 3s dhl Mind kn *0 .IwRemdm vueil #MN -fd is .13. Mk to *iMamisy, Dcua 16, 19m A sy atm umadiUM
Cammid is sead fw Yawdn~

T11k you foryinumi gUhi m oe
mw dldy at 202M4341M~ itaUqkw



40 0. ".'- "0**C

6,

aS 0 0

. * , g.e ..8 0. .e *~ *~~gg**~ ** .4~. C.. 4.

~ leeS. * . C

MUg 4546

N*M OF OOUNEL r 1. WitrIIic a. Ulim

tug_ Pazft" ce" -

ADM
607 lbsrtmt trests lv,

~Vah~umi.D.C. 20005

TEL EPHONL 202 1 6254600

The above-nmd IMdM Is I= --- l m. mno md k
authorized to recive any n ad oNlhr
Commission and to act on beftr w m

Date

RU3PONDNrS NAME:
BLWsOjVleb fZw CM~s"

A me. 3557 an to Wds

m. ful

lxir~gl4ltnl

a...umi 12 $10-9m7
~Af'

a~
• 'o

.0 0
S

by 2O 5 26?PhIS

IT.; ~lky o- •m ... I -• - ----. . . .

el.



ATH0N AT LAW

November 14, 1996

Federal Election Commission
Attn: Office of General Counsel
Washington, DC 20463

Re: NUR 4548

To Whom It Nay Concern:

M ost of the contributions which are alleged to hav been
made by me in this Complaint vere in fact made by another o.
It is my understanding that other than the $500.00 contrition
which was made by me on Nay 7, 1995, the remaining contributions
were made by a person with a name similar to nine. That person, I
believe, is Michael L. Igoe, Jr., who resides in Chicago, Illinois.

It is my understanding that the Blagojevich C ttee is
going to be providing you with information to confirm this.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yaws,

CARLILE PAT1I1 A0

Michael N.

I=YK312200
Al~mwe0



0

I-D

rn39-4

= F2
"v

r 29,,

Radomir Jovanovich, M.D.
5433 North Milwaukee Avenue
Chicago, IL 60630

This hereby confirms that I hereby redesignate my contribution of $

dated 10o- -q- to the November 5, 1996 general election.

\9i

LA k~Jg

k.

'fit

hm

a.iwda- -#



Sm i- 20, 199f

-W-ee

W~lIAMBIENUAN

General Counsel
-Federal Election Commission

999 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20463

Re: Blagojevicb For Congress Colmittee/
Axelrod & Associates Inc.
NOR 4548

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter and the enclosed materials is in r oly to
allegations relating to Axelrod & A& iaes Zod"e

r made as to the alleatioms o the alleom
Blagojevich Camittee of allemdl7 eu oesiv-

Axelrod & Associates, In. (axsl ro-do) was
Blagojevich for to-
political small-,iadvertiLmas

Blagojevich tIA

one exception the 1 e t he
the obligations waer the -- Eininat.

Pursuant to theI 
direct mail 1e4
radio tatio s a

eand paid pMprior to

the i
its clients.. In 04M
manner sirilaer t* MY |

.n 1* ... , . , .: , . : . .. :,



A rITORNMYS AT LAW

November 20, 1996
Page 2

accountants and advertising companies. In the vast majority of
campaigns it has undertaken, Axelrod has received reimbwrsmnt
during the applicable campaign.

Axelrod made expenditures for production costs on behalf of
Blagojevich -- $112,566.00 on March 18, 1996 and $27,900.45 on
March 29, 1996. Blagojevich made payments to Axelrod in Kay, June
and July as follows:

May, 1996 $18,000

June, 1996 $ 7,000
July, 1996 S60.00

) Total $85,000

The allegations in the complaint notwithstanding, interest has
accrued on all sums and is due from Blagojevich to Axelrod. 2%e
interest accrued tc date amounts to $9,524.75.

Axelrod is not privy to the cash on hand and the cash needs of
Blagojevich. However, Axelrod expects to be paid in full by
Blagojevich in accordance with the terms of the Areement.

Accompanyinq this letter are the following materials:

1. The Agreement.

2. An anseer to the Complaint as it relates to Aulr,

3.* A recapitulation of the payments and outstandin
from Blaqojevich to Axelrod.

4. Affidavit of Colleen McMahon.

5. Statement of Designation of Counsel.

Ve truly your,

VD/car
Enclosures,



BLAGOJEVICH FOR CONGRESS COMMJT1rE )
) MUR October 25, 1996 4548AXELROD & ASSOCIATES)

ANSWE

Axelrod & Associates Inc. (*Axelrod') answers the Complaint as it relates to it stating

as follows:

I. SUMMARX

Axelrod is in the business of providing political consuling services. Az ,od's
include the ent of political advertisements for television, radio, direct mail and print
media. As part of the developmet of political advertising, Axelrod ipurcAse air time on
televiion and radio.

In March, 1996 Axelrod made two advances for production expenm for Bag- vc for
Congress Committee ("Blgjcvich0) in the total amount of $140,466.45. Axelrod advumced the
funds for the p uctio nses with the una nding and exPctin that it would be
reimbursed showy by Blagojevich. Axelrod's undersanding and expectation was bind upon
its agreement with Bagojevich (a copy of which is attached hereto as ExhbAt A), which
included the aigreement of the candidate to be penonally obligated and Axerod'sos as
a political nultn . Pursuant to the Agreeme t, agojevich was MIS I ; ,eAxelrod within fifteen (15) days of rept of Axelsod's invoic fu al s by
Axelrod. PuMant to the Agreemnt, payments not received in a timely ammnr m e ireat
at the rate of 18% per annum. The advancin of funds for podis do o ir eof
an ehectioa is sordd P acedwfkr Azeird (md othrpliia cwi~ A~m
placed in imilar itatim by ~~s

May, 1996 $18,000
June, 1996 $ 7,000
July, 1996

Total $85,000
himunchl go Uvi dB s Aa*lu in WI in

h- P 1 is (h3 in OU oI w teA e

. -,



The alleed extuuon of c edit by Axelrod to B was oaat ub ad in the
ordinary couw of Axulrod's business. 1he amount of the fumnds ford pridiam
expenses was not excessive for a c of the natmu of the Dagoevl p Me lW.
Ir timing of di rqusyilt, althouh di ntin, was not outside th aOi y coim of
busines for Axelrod or for nm-political obligo.

H1. FACTS

1. Blagojevich for Congress is the principal umpaign com mmig of Rod
Blagojevich, Democratic Canidate for the U.S. House in the 5h District of
Illinois.

ANSVM : Axelrod admits the allegations contained in prqag 1.

2. Blageovich has eploye Axelrod & Assocites to shape amd pmduce telsyio
and radio advertisments.

ANS : Axelrod states that it was retained by Blagojevih to provi the
set forth in th Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A'.

3. Between February 29 and March 31, 1996, Blagojevich incurred a ddet of
$140,466.45 to Axeiod for "consulting - ads - TV'.

ANSWER: Axelrod state that finds were expended by it on imacsm mens for
Blagojevich as follows: $112,566 on March 18, 1996 ed $27,900.45 on
March 29, 1996.

) 4. As of June 30, 1996, Blagojevich for Congress posseed $136,495.38 cash-on-
hand, enough to retire the Committee's debt to Axerod.

-,U Azirod is withu ka asto U'agOjevick's 6

1996 ad ao o OW toa w of Tr
1996. Azebrad fa Mo m o a of ,
Mad paymnt to it in t lowa aU t of $85005

5. Ovar the past sen months, t BagOvich omm iu a* # Axrod
& Asocia $47,065.00 of the mo e tianm $140,000 0mI.

ANSIWM Axelrod denim the almieg a contained in - So. do'by
Jul 15, 1996, USaojevph had, g Sqid irdIA

S ~ ~ . .~, - 2



6. upon mation md bef.ie, Axelrod - A-oAm ho s doqd W
any interest on its massive debt.

Axelrod denies the allegations contained in -P - q 1 9 ,t dot
ineest has been accrued and charged to alagojevh d M of @18%
per annum as set forth in the ApreemeMt.

7. agojevich for Congress reports isin $192,900.97 d* f hlf of
1996, spending $843.17 on tephon bills and $367.55 on a ptw, but the
Committee never r any office or rent exp- d iture fr tds pIlod.

1: The allega s in g 7 does nm relate to Axulrod md Axod
makes no response to the alations.

Im. DISCUSSIO

As t forth herenabove, the advance of funds by Axelrod for produc on apeas was
lawful for the reasons that: (1) the produ iFoF-ps were incurred by Axehd in the
ordinary course of its business; (2) pursuant to the Agreement with Bagojevick, Axeirwd was

7' to be reaid in full within fifteen (15) days; (3) the candidate is p onally a to A rod for
all amounts due in connection with the Agement; (4) Axelrod receied $85,000 of the
$140,000 due by July 15, 1996; and (5) interest has accrued and bem chared to agevich
on the sums owed at the rate of 18% per annum.

Respectfully submitted

r AXELROD & ASSOCIATES INC.

TOM= 2,



COWMSULTING AOAEMNT

'This caMpaigqn can!~i gemn setrdWohs1,dyo
I 9 I96 by id bst"weed Rod UingojSVl0l% hRod WagojewgIVOhW10
Comm@ (hlifliirefAM"d F a - 4&0 an Axelrod A Assoual,'
Unols c ratn at referred to w "Azirod').

A BlagoJeWch is h politc GorniM of Rod B or€igoajvtl. vt I asaib
slsctiou to the offt@. of Unitd StMOs utlve of the Sth Congenal
of Ithols.

. Axelrod is in th business of provking poDlIca modi d
cosulung sGrVCe.

C. a deb to engg Axelrod and Axlrod dedree to rWn1er
cunpwna arid ros canasulg sMrvics to Blgoevlc, pus to e uin md
provisions heevnasr se forth

NOW, THEMFORF, in cosderaton of he foregoing provisions FIO *
M 9poated heroin by MIle reference an made a pan hereof and in P C ,Old . d

the mutual pmmie herein contad, i Is agred is foo1:

1 . Blagojvlch hereby retais Ankd ind Axdrad
hereby agrem to sr es cnagn cnsul0tu to BlaOISYc for a eMrw 0000nrn1ig
a of the date of ht awrmret m expiring on do dat of the 196 I ENisgnl
elnction.

2. fl-,Axelrod -i provide c OFm p ln i me
consulting Usees to Eqojvc du fth ten hereof. Suchomm

developmet oh f fapat cmn~an. 1~ and 'ms am*~f of

ompers with d l nude°o° a oing anal w
an ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ INII pres &bobmi ri p @hU ud e Inemin

bochres. 1161b-WI SMOPI RRIM d msIn
-ydpc . nioqamiO mid orpr1-

3. mi- d

a. i*ia sto payndrod8at 21IM-
Thousmad Dolers paO.OO} tMh "ss FWj for toe s Mi
pi t iA s. The B ee d be pyabl w A

P .rs ':A



(I $2,000.00 a mont mmencing January 15, IM
thmugh November s 1996, when the balanc of the Base Fee m ing uald d
be paid In fuL

In additio to the Base Fee. o agree to pay Axehed ai

agency commission (the agtency Commsonj In an amount eqtl to Mn pam t
(IS%) of W CMt to Blagojevidh of any and all medi ad-veesing, Incdrng wM"
lkitinton radio, television and newspaper advetlsemerits. The Agency Commiodma
shall be due and payable and paid to Axelrod concurrently wit ie payment for Vo
applcable media source for such advertising. Blgojevch agrees to remit to A ukd
by wire ranser or other meas acceptable to Axelrod payment for media -dv-Ile*ig
Including the Agency Commission) not less than Ave (5) days prior to the air or
puilon date ot such adverting.

b. FxUDIL Blagojuvich agrees to reimburse Axlrod for al
esesircurred in providing services to B ojevich pursuant tote oesementr
including but not timried to production costs of comercals and aO W
coss telephom charges, mailing costs, travel and lodging and such other 0ppubm
out.of-podet expenses ncurred by Axelrod and any of its s Ub ars. qra or

rndependent !ontrors. Except as hereinaftr set forth, Bgeh shal AMiimbuuue
Axelrod for such expenses wlhin fifteen (15) days of receipt of Axeirod's kwvoce for
such e9penaes. Notwithstanding the forgoig, Blagojevich shall reinburn Axelrod for

the e expenses as follows:

(i) If Axelrod notifies Blaojevich In writing, wcpeneft
Inmid during the period October 15, 1998 until the day of the general election dull
be remntted to Axelrod within three (3) days of receipt of Axelrod's invoice.

(1I) Ffy pmert (50%) of Axerods esthte of e mt
of socoon sho shl be remitted prorto tsot. Upon corpltion of d*r h.
the cod paid pursiant to Axe'rodps estimate shall be credited aglnat the sd
of te oot. The remaM ba e a be paid wii fifteen (15) days of d #1 e
the inroioo for the shoot.

(ill) The entire amount of Axeid's estmat o
prduing W os Indepeden of a kxato shoot shal be remited
doVew ep t lie b. The rmningb esa e pal
(15) dqdMsC~ noc odss-n

Q ,,-p I. We th e event OWh I gqjdh fil

mle my paymt to Axerod pursua to this pagraph when due, thie &moo df
wsh pa y, dw bear intrest at the rate f e pereO (18%) per!
th de such payntd is due wid ct uing such pymer n e I M ...

- n~ ~



4. Pui~ EMWptitmb volt
may~iI*~ ng~wis~ qamr t(30) dayswrUSAn~O iclc ait P"iy

* Any ur*M Us, wqns or 00,1iss9W doll be pSmif -rmihI ONt upon
Iwm*06Mu of Vfts agmns

S. j~MjidU *I..w*q~ pmurn Is bmduuuly id
twidti ss Amdrad, Its no-rivet bss,.gb rr~su~

- ~ of r raisig eD wv pM aii dwsdIumeut or oiw IuaaI-I-ndm by
Axskod of inorsion or campaign riamoiona mideil iabdbUgd.

8. £W. Thifsm MRi Oofbl eim ftmeM ww
betws~ em parNes Midmy ro be modmle or amendled uo tbyanm u In
wOlin snd signed by Ow pathi. WeOO.

IN WThESS WHEREOF. 0M PutlM huras h"O uiAMCIedV
agdmsmr Mdon ft. dole *d wil N o .

BY:" lo

BY: & =
no £11

rL ", t.Q A &M k,



•BILL 1FTES
a :312-664-01740

ADDENDUM

CONSULTING AGREEMENT

Fabvuary 7, 196

in addiftin to the compensation Wot forth In psmgmph Three (3) hed,
Biagojvich aWees that In the event Blagolovh wins the 1996 Democratic plmuy for

United States Represenmative of the 5th Congronal District of mnols, Gbqojv A

shall pay to Axilrod on or before April I9th, 1996, the sum of $25000.00 for wok
oomphasd on a direft rml campaign.

6W. dAAMO AXELIOD, Presidert
Axelrod &/Assoiates

BLAGOEVIGH



STATE OF I )
)SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

Colm McM Wavin bew fully swor on oath mu as U m &

I. I am Amisnt to the pmftsit of Axelrd & j a Inc. (Audmd). I ws

dively involved in the arvices redAed by Axelrod fwr t at t Ckqus

Committee ( Bb.*vic').

2. I am familia with the mafm contained in de Awa to wlich Us md Is

3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the mafr owtelned in the Anw ae)

tre and noact.

4. Accompanyig this affidvit is a recapituatonn I prquzed do i hm

advanced by Axelirod, the repayments made by Blagojevich amd f. MIU ma d a de md

owing from Bqojavich to AmIrod. The rcaitlMatin is bond qpm ad ft

i mce ad receot matined by Axelrod in the orinary a= of ift bg al.

Furdr, your fiatM sayeh not.

Mugu and avwILn to
be~misddsday

NoW, 1996.

" , .-. | OFFICAL SEAL



, iJAMs

SCHIEDUL OF PAYMENTS AND BALANCES

$112,566.00

$140,488.45

$140,486.45

$ 2,107.00

$124,573.45
x 1Is%$ 1 A.8o

$119,442.05

$ 1,791.63

TOTAL

Due ed o Mach

=$142.573.45

$124,573.46

-$126,442.05

$119,442.05

$121233A6

$; 61,33.68

PAID (May, 1S"

PAID (June, 1996)

PAID (JfAd, ""

$ W6.51

N,152.19

462,162.19

,$63 64A7

V..,.

Mahif 16
Mnch 29
TOTAL

Aprl:

TOTAL:

May:

~l



W,

$WS0S4.47

9 4627

Octobe. $64,030.74

$ 96.46

TOTAL ITEREST

TOTAL DUE:

-464,030.74

44,99120

W2107.00
$1,88.80
S1,791.83
$ 918.51
$ mn.l
$ 9B.27Lmg

$0,524.75

T~k~



.... I4' Iwo

1 ae

3ZvW a. 091E VTD. ~
mJlm, & LW io .

1 .4 o .
.. 4 " "- 4 II , o *o • a. 4.*. -o p .4k *.-.

0 J.ff v 96 1.1b .. • '. R :, ° "-p:"

AImI'OU • 1 imM Wi11i"Ma

w Bledorman & 0'Ke fe Ltd.

30 V. L1 s le Itreet, Suits 1416

,Chicaqo, ZIlinoia 60602

w:)121 634-4200
n 6
FA2 3 1 2JJ 634-4104

" mniwwo IWl" h I
uO l ioom A N b M u.

Dab

U~NG~flS~ Axelr'od 4 aocata 1f

730 N. Pranklin Stceet, Suite 404

Chi!.c l lacs 6061_ MEO

a

312 -4,70
312 664-7500

" 46

o



l*a ftii'

Nove 17, 1996

Ms. Colleen T. Sealander
Attorney, Central Enforcement Docket
Federal Election Commission
& Office of the General Counsel
Washington, DC 20463

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Ms. Sealander/Office of the General Counsel:

I received your letter dated November 4, 1996 with respect to two a i
contributions I made on 6/30/95 and 3/4/96 each in the amount of $1,000.

At the time I made the second contribution, I received a letter fiom the
Blagojevich for Congress committee, a copy of which I have enclosed. AMn .wi ds
letter was a form in which I redesiated the 3/4/96 contribution to to pw l *
That form was sent to the Biqojevich for Cogres cc mittee on 5II/-

I will be happy to supply any additional information as requel.

~. A~



Fom 019 4754006

Joseph Cur April 3. 1996

2719 N. Greenview
Chicago, 1160614

Dear Joseph

Thank you for your recent contution to the Commltte.

Federal law. hower, prohibits the amount any one person may conlrlbue to a
federa cm n to $1000 per ecton cycle. We ae wrny in te pra y e Mperiod and are ire to atribte A undIgad coribut to thm pedo Your
most recent contribution cannot be atributed for this eleon perod because your
previous contribution histoy Is greater or equal to $1000.

We request t you provde the ampaign wh eIthr a u into i nel
o deectn perod or a reN ibuon-. This can be -m--.O .e- by eIRPJIh Me

selosed foms Owd A~mi ft t V ie -unpdgn ".. ". endee4 1e .
Denvekoe. We mus reiv one or the oth or your Dialbo mug be ruknd toyou. Therefte. pleas r the form as soon as pos"e.

As an aft , you Yw w a ref of Yw amios t L
quesmin -&-kMuii

Pat Feeley
Treaurer

,A!- T.



November 15, 1996

Federal Election Com
999 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20463

Re: MUR 4348

Dear Sirs:

- In reference to the Federal Election Co s complaint in which I was nmd; I aimusud
%, the Blagoyevich for Congress Committee on my contIbutions. They agreed to read do
I'D overage itdiestely.

My intentions were not to go over the amount ailowed, but due to the 9 mnth wb*U bad
elapsed, I sinqy fbrgot about the earlier contbution

Gerald W. Donlon
2326 Weathwsfld Way
Schmuniawg Ihmis 60193 . . -.



O ES, L AVB O0
DES PLANE. LUNIS 60018 S PHOE &7) 36o-7676

FAX (647) 360-7717

N14, 1996

Colleen T. Sealander, Esq.
Federal Election Comission
999 U. Street, W
Washington, D.C. 20463

mu:41mmm
DaN 8 1n4546

Dear No. Sealander:

at

t -, .9,A r

I am writing on behalf of Mr. Ronald Rossi in response to the
- above complaint and in accordanoe to the Federal Election Campaign

Act of 1971. Unclosd pleas find an executed statement of
Designation of Counsel identifying myself as Attorney of Record.

(3
Mr. Rossi denies each and every allegation of wrongdoing

directed towards him as set forth in the FEC Complaint against the
Blagojevich for Congress Committee DAMW 4548. In addition, Ronald
Rossi disputes the accuracy of the eu___ts and dates of
contributions attributed to him as alleged, in the -list of

Enxcessive Contributions For The Primary 1996 Election" attached to
the FEC Complaint.

On or about February 7, 996 r. Rossi made a $500.00
contribution to the 1996 priin elcaneda$.00*0
contribution to the general electin. At no tim. did Mr. ossi's
ombined primary and general election contribLutions to Slagojevich
for Congress ewosmd e igtee h. ii dollars ($1,00.00). (See
a*ttached Ronald NOW& at qWdsvit3

Ire 194fuo n.wj

I hope the above infomation is usetul in resolving all issues
Zegarding Mr. Mosel in this mtter. Please direct all future

respondnce tomy attautim at the above a mo

Si ly,

A,~~ ~<



*0 e
)

County of Cook ) ss
State of Illinois ))

AUIDILVXT

I, Ronald Rossi, am over the age of twenty one and if called
to testify would state the following:

1. I am currently employed as the General Manager of Rossi
Contractors in Northlake, Illinois.

2. On or about 1OiO 1994 I made a three hundred
dollar($300.00) donation to the Rod Blagojevich For Congress
primary election campaign.

3. On or about February 7, 1996, I made a five hundred dollar
($500.00) and one thousand dollar ($1,000.00) donation to the
Rod Blagojevich primary and general elections respectively.

D 4. At no time have my combined contributions to Blagojevich For
S,Congress exceeded eighteen hundred dollars ($1800.00).

5. On or about February 7, 1996 I requested and received from the
Blagojevich for Congress Committee a refund of fifteen hundred
dollars ($1500.00) from the monies donated.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

RonaldR~

, .. _ ,1996

4 : .- ' i 'i, * ' 
"

4' .. . ..- * . . . .. " . . . .



*4~ * DA* * *1 ***.l. *~I~e. ****S ***~.**~** p) .~ ..
a~ptb S ~

.4'

MURS

NAME OF COUNSEL:

FIRM: L~ T~. ~A~ACr4~,4i P 46e.tc 1ix A-T

ADDRESS: a 06 E. tZE AO 4 J

$~d: 3o0

TELEPHONE:(") b 3 -t '+- 6
FAX:( t ,-!0 11* 1

The above-named Individual Is hereby designated as my ou-_ _ ad Is
authorized to receive any notifications and other communcao F gI"
Commission and to act on my behalf before w.

Daft

RESODENT'S NAM._ ro \

MIME: CL()o L3 KAqI n&o

6016&4

.7 A0 HOW

44~~:

W 0L ".4 " -Z; Me r4 O'n M i,

Lhi.-l

.. d"-w



LNW O&t" ofCull,P -r. N h-L-1 & M -

November 21, 1996

GWP J CJ

D,4 B .NJ"
, -0. P*U
GaW o "

GW~JGV.9=1Federal Election Commission
General Counsel's Office
999 E Street NW
Washington D.C. 20463 CAP

Wi

3,v'0~~O~
x ~.- c~~

-q

b. 0
I- Z

RE: Complaint No. MUR 4548

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to acknowledge receipt of the copy of the Complaint in the above captioned
matter involving apparent violation of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971 by
payment of $1,150.00 to the Rod Blagojevich For Congress Committee in the primary
election. It was my intention and I was under the impession that I had conected this
matter and delegated that $150.00 of the contribution made to the primy election be
allocated to the general election. If that rord is not pt of the Blageyic For
Congress Committee record, please consider this letter as my direction to have those
funds so allocated.

I would then requet t the Co t aainst m be dmied.

sinrely,

)C/mhba

P.C

P

P! ,,,



cIaN&* "02-205

qd4/j0 M (312) 346 -68O8 Thacisui (312)372.8-543

November 14, 1996

General Counsel's Office
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, N.W., Room 657
Washington, D.C. 20463

Gentlemen:

C,.'

9~JCu
3c

RE: MUR 4548

Please be advised that pursuant to the above complaint, the complaint alleges that
Fishman & Fishman, Ltd. contributed $2,000.00 to the primary for Rod Blagojevich. The check
was a personal donation from my peal acco, nt and was for $1,000.00 from my wife, Gloria
Fishman and $1,000.00 from myself

I have contacted the Campaign for Rod Blgojevich and was infomed they inadvertently
neglected to file the necemay form for the additiona contibution on beafof my wife, Glona
Fishman. The campaign therefore, stated they me refunding the $1,000.90.

If you have any further questions please contact my office.

Yomn Ve ry,

Norman W. Finw

NWF:mt



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D C 204*

NoImbr 3. low'

Michael V. Csey, equire
Hoileb & Cof
55 East Monroe Street, Suite 4100
Chicago, IL 660

re: MUR 4548
Dear Mr. Casey:

Thank you for your letter of November 19,1996, requesting a ln o tim
in which to respond to the co.mplaint fied in connection with the -b--....."-m-
'4atter Under Review.

Your request is approved, based upon the good cause shown in yaw j .eer Your
response will be due no later than the dose of buiness on Monday, Decewer 16,1996.

Many thanks for your consideration. If we can be of any further mu-nI
please contact Ms. Alva Smith of my staff at (202) 219-369.

Very truly yomi,

-mr cewd

• " ,~~.- , :



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D C 20O6J

November 1 Jm

Robuit F. ftr, Esqiue
Mw IL Eli. Esquim

607 FowuMb sut. Nw
wamilal. DC: 2000520)1

RE: MUR 4548
Blagojevich for Congress

Dow mes. Bau n ad Elia:

Ths is in respone toyow lee dated November 20,1996, which we recditosm t
y, requesng an extsion, wtil ecember 16, 1996, to re n o te mlu d is o
note matter. After cmide t~he ,circmstances pr Mted in wo w ftw. Oan of.

t Geneal Cousse lia gruntd the requestd extension Accordingly, yaw eUm Ne is 40 bY
the close of business on December 16, 1996.

,-) If you have any questos, please contact me at (202) 219-3400.

A Sincerely,

Alva E Smith, Prale.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. IMN

Nowmber *7. 1Ul

Micimel~ Ips, JIM

22 N. Wlle
CbicagsEL 60601

RE: MUR 4548

Doer W. lio.

C) The Fedal Election Cmimoceived a UomKpat wtich h im m). ,
bawe violatd the Fedeal Election Cunpaig Act of 1971, as uuPeded ('te Aa' A aM of
the9 mplaiiis enclosed We hmd this maile MUR4548 Plums u5 do

) numnber in all fit=, coesponde

uThe op wm nt ert tm you rier due 'o admimstratvmm ovri jf Ulr tie
Act, you lave he apoflymi to demoahmie in wrift th no action dm be whm ampin
you in this nm. P1m suldit my factul or lepl atels whi you bdia m a*kw
to t&e mmson s asis of'tis me. Where *apmd bmee -odI b

0s ,2Wil WAuder Yow rome, hich u d be admued o tne o(3d ( mOffic, -bsmsd wi iS po nu eipr i dtisia ]stm ~wg~
Cwhm awe bhse Wu" ia Ish 6patutica bulm on ONWO06

Ths wil rmus dde~ amerdmeswit 2 U.SC.
#4ft*XlkYXi

.I ,4t



MWd m Jr.
Pop2

fy me my q lphaecontact Alva E. Smidh at (202) 219,340W. ?rywiwnon. we Iwe enclosed a brief dacrilion of the Commission's pros hminq

Sincerely,

SuetrsorE AEtcmey
Central %wEnfree& Do"ke

Enclores
1. COMPlnt
2. Procedures
3. Desiati Counsel Stment

N



I'utnm'o 3M 3S1. Pam.u, iS aome

Via3 4&.4m .q _

9"~~ Eq -UA N
SaDssn .C. mm

Be m aII m

Dow Mo. Smai
Per taomvurgg -- 

hg m r__ .i,_-vo ------ w umptu ha MUR 4,"kmeligmn mmi i Dosumber 23 1996w upa -
Respondrnas rums Sr alna uin a'. din to th canm kl m

Pluane dom kmi~mm e-- i- Lw.. .. .
for" 

,,aw yo.s,

d.. . F i,.w

V.? k*y

_______________________________________________0_v

PINS~i..33At



n 
-

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. DC 20M63

?a&W B. UN Eaqeli

607 ...... m . . N.W.
Wubameasm, D.C. 2ooS-2otm

RE: MR 4548
Bla*evic for Cone

Dear Mr. Elias:

This is in mrspoue to your letr dsftd 12, 1996, which w meicd am
December 13, 1996, requesting an addiional extension until December 23, 1996, to mspmd tothe complaint filed in the abovenod matter. After canidm ein .........
A your lte, the Ofc Othe GeaUe Couel has Vaned the requefd Ulain
AccordinlY, yoW mp e is due by the dose of inson December 23,1996.

If you have my quis please conact me at (202) 2193400.

Sincerely,

IN. Eaa"i Do.ket

P" k4



un&~nmu9

rnwmLmmo
AN &VMW.UI

MIOAIL V. CAMY

IONALD A. DAMAO=
LAWIN S L sVam.
PAILL OAU

WKL IL Pam
ILC M.POmLS. Iln

11I4 1 J .S 11m

HOWAI T. GLT

WTANIM L GLA
WU.UAM L 0,L
imo. NAVY~

AVID L
OW&NO. HMM
MAWM N. aIOUJ

- A. HIOOIWGAMd
UddKI.NHMEl
ImmvI i NOmsinN
oCN nmj. HONVAY

PASSS Dona SILLY
MA6. -. M

DAMLOIMW

NUNIW.W
AMV. I V

grmw S. Im

JAISI &L -ANC

VJWNWTL
AdLANF.W

UaM L LV

"iTNWi A. NUN
JAW.M l

510N£. -Ti

MA IL A. SWmAl. L BOA=

IAr L -LUN

J~AlNE N. Im
OITA. L3T

TNU035 U. 55.5T
LIWNAI. WIlS

ALLAN A. WM.5TAT

HOLUBLIL COF14

CHrCAGO, ILLUNO5 60603-5
(312) O -4600

TELICOPINl (312) o-6390

w'S DUCT MAL (32) 419-4519

December 13, 1996

PAMIL N m
AIIIWA NI
IMII I IN

AIm.. L t

IAl L L, BIA

- l- DKI
ENDA.MAN
I N.LUANIL

Am-ULMM.

IIA L LWm

IMLI L A

.m.uI LMM

MIM

nanUOM~AMm

UNNOI~LINUT

NAKINAIL

NIMUUAN

IIW

am-

ILLMNWA i
-. in

VrA # mnz6)-esj
I

Q

C" -f C
-

%

S , " €,-atQe-

Federal Election Commission
General Counsel's Office
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Re: MUR 4548

Dear Sir or Madam:

On November 4, 1996, the law firm of Holleb & Coff received a
letter from the General Counsel's Office indicating *that Holleb &
Coff may have violated the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971,
as amended ('the Act") ' in light of certain allegations mda in the
complaint referenced above. This letter is submitted on bobalf of
Holleb & Coff to demonstrate that no action should be tkm a4i
the firm in this matter.

iolleb & Coff was solicited by repre AVt of the
Blagojevich for Congress Campaign Committee to make tw donations
to Congressman Blagojevich's 1995-1996 Congressional Primary
Campaign. On June 29, 1995, a check was delivered to alagojevich
campain headquarters in the amount of $1,500.00 and s VImuary 2,
1996, a check was delivered in the amount of $1,500.00.

The contributions were intended to be madfh Of
certain n in the firm but for the sake of

cbejp~.~~'for each 0wh ya. Pe'
accountidgs. p e the firm allcateseach fir
each of its partners. In addition, upon tenderingthe checks, the
undersigned orally communicated with a oAqsw f& neaa
zsp-es-tative and requested that the campaign



HOLLEB & Cce
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Federal Election Commission
General Counsel's Office
December 13, 1996
Page 2

contribution as a contribution from certain of its partners in an
effort to make sure that a contribution was not made in excess of
federal limits.

After having received notice of the above referenced action
and having become more familiar with the Act, it is our
understanding that our allocation and attribution of the firm's
contribution among our partners does not alter the fact that under
the Act the firm submitted two checks in its own name in excess of
federal limits. We trust you understand that our oversight was not
done with any intent to circumvent the terms of the Act and its
limitations on congressional campaign contributions. In fact, we
undertook efforts to attribute our firm's contribution under the
mistaken impression that by doing so our contribution would comply
with federal law.

Recognizing that the firm's $3,000.00 contribution for the
primary campaign exceeded the federal limit of $1,000.00, we are,
in conjunction with this letter, submitting a written request to
the Blagojevich for Congress Campaign Committee for reimbursement
of $2,000.00, which is the overage amount.

Under these circumstances, any conclusion that the Act has
been violated by our firm's contribution should be tempered by the
knowledge that our oversight related more to the technical method
in which the contribution was made than any purposeful effort to
avoid the contribution limitations under federal law. For the
reasons set forth in this letter, we respectfully request that no
action be taken against Holleb & Coff as a result of the
allegations made in the above referenced matter.

The undersigned has personal knowledge of the reprea.ntatioa
made in this letter and such representations are true and O xect
to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and l .

Very truly yours,

Michael V. Casey

MVC:jam 
m

0203623.01
12/13/96 10:53.a

... 
..



4

A LM PARn"YUW 0ICUMMI .4m i Mwo f sI a

607 FourfT~MM STuR. W WAIHETON. D.C. 20005-2011

TELEHtONE: 202 628M -FACSIMILE: 202 434-1690

December 23, 1996 dams

Lawrence Noble, Esq.
Federal Election Commision
6th Floor
999 E Street, N.W.
washinto D.C. 20463

Re: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Noble:

I am writing on behalf of Blagojevich for Congress in response to the October
25, 1996 complaint filed by the Illinois Republican Party designated MUR 4548.
Because the complaint is without merit it should promptdy be dismissed ad no
further action should be taken.

The c eterpiece of the Illinois Republican Partys cant is an
that BlagoJevich for Congress was improperly ranted an exemsion of ce St by its
media consultant Axelrod & Associates ('Axero'). While the conyma ur
states that t extenio (eit awd the edisy cmm ofbusim knms.Mil
a contribution, 11 C.F.R. I 100.7(aX6), it fails to offe mny evde *A ir
aangm betwe BlaSojevich and Axeiod was amyddg oher than 'In
ordinary course." It is theCo -ite W ud in it Am'p mltA
pOVie sworn teiian tha te e-pan ds, we IIIm wen in hu t g9Jcm of its h u:4::

In =@as to this swm .w, gm liheb .. .. Paw
specuatio the sine d duratio ofDaje~ da r akd

favoble than tem proid to ta debiors of uimilar .i.k d.
ol a n emasis added lheUfM t isdthatu p Dtpjs -

Under this agclm, ljvc are ooud sy aes I
an 18% ripqvmsnt no( M 0A .osIIlmllsl1111s1"
Axehod ='in ft



0 U
Lawrence Noble, Esq.
December 23, 1996
Page 2

The complaint's citation to, and apparent reliance on, Advisory Opinion 1979-
36 is perplexing. In that advisory opinion, the Commission concluded that a
fundraising organization's advancement of the initial costs for a mail solicitation did
not constitute a corporate contribution so long as the advancement of those costs was
consistent with the corporation's normal course of doing business. Far from
supporting the complaint, Advisory Opinion 1979-36 directly supports the
arrangement between Axelrod and the Blagojevich committee. Like the oanization
in 1979-36, Axelrod advanced initial costs and fees in exchange for a guarantee that
they will later be paid (with interest, if necessary). Because this arrangement is
wholly consistent with Axelrod's normal course of doing business, Advisory Opinion
1979-36 clearly holds that this does not constitute a contribution.

Finally, tacked onto the end of the Illinois Republican Party's complaint are a
series of allegations regarding excessive contributions, unredesignated contributions,
and unreported expenditures. In a good faith effort to ensure compliance with all
aspects of the campaign finance laws, Blagojevich for Congress is in the process of

) reviewing its records and accounts and it will take corrective action, if appropriate.

Because the Illinois Republican Party has failed to provide credible evidence of
violation of the Act, MUR 4548 should be dismissed.

Very truly yours,

Marc E. Elias
Counsel for Blagojevich for em

MEE:dml

I04031-0I/DA963S40.0291



VEDDER PRICE WI-I

CHICAGO, IWNOS MI U-I
312-M-750

FCIMILE: 3124U-HU

MICHAEL L. IGOE. JR. A MITUi8NIP WCjt MMiN PINi UFM & KAMMWOI2. PC.
3124i0-ISI6 W OFICES M CNICASO 0 NW YOR CITY

Jmary 14, 1997

Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463 -

Re: MUR 4548

Attention: F. Andrew Turley

Dear Mr. Turley:

You will find enclosed my Answer to Complaint No. MUR 4548 and your letter
of November 27, 1996 which was received by me on January 13, 1997 as evidenced by
the receipt stamp of this law firm. I also note that your letter of Novemaber 27, 1996 was
not mailed until January 8, 1997. Therefore, the date of receipt of the letter was the 13th
of January, 1997 and the 15 day time runs from that date. Please also not that my
address is 222 North LaSalle and not 22 North Laa.

You will find ewelid my Answer to the Coqlaim as sworn to by me. I have
diligently searched my records and can find no record of any cow l=ixm*o to the Rodney
Blagojevich for Congress made on 5/195 in the amoum of $500. eg in
October of 1995, I did mmn 3 c b which toW $80. Timbre, my

-conritions ae i a amoaof$ o8 ad ot io e mm of$13W agmsly
kadcaodin dbCw b

I lope da Amer wfli be =mff~ for you jxwpeu. Sbidi to. e m any
ftter questins pr respond. Thank you very nach.

Very tU yaw,

Owl.



S 0

BLAGOJEVICH FOR CONGRESS COMMrTTEE )
MUR O0b 25p 19% 0"6

AXELROD & ASSOCIATES )

ANSWER TO COMULAINT

Now comes Michael L. Igoe, Jr. having an office for the practice of law at 222 North
LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1003 and being first duly sworn on oath, answers as
follows:

I. SUMMARY

In March, 1996, the Rod Blagojevich for Congress Committee wanted to purchase more
television time than it could afford. Rather than obtaining a loan from a bank, however, the
Blagojevich Committee went ahead and incurred $140,446.45 in vendor debts for teeiso

advertising time. For undisclosed reasons, Axelrod and Associates - Blagojevich's media
consultant and vendor -- extended this massive credit to the Blagojevich Committee. Over the
following seven months, Blagojevich has only repaid $47,065.00 on the principal, deposit raising
adequate funds to repay the obligation. The accommodating Axelrod & Associates has
apparently not charged the campaign any interest on this debt.

Under federal regulations, the extension of credit outside the ordinary course of businms
is considered a contribution. II C.F.R. § 100. 7(a)(6) (1996). Both the size and duratio of
Blagojevich's debt for air time seem far more favorable than terms provided to non-politica
debtors of similar risk and size of obligation. &I FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Corporations
such as Axelrod & Associates are prohibited from making contnbutions to federal a .
2 U.S.C. § 441b(a) (1996).

Furthermore, Blagojevich for Congress unlawfully accepted $8,405 in e

contributions to his primary campaign. To date, none of these excessive lbtekm hsw bm
reported as redesnated for the geea electi Blag vich dim :

S promised $15,900 more in pemli d on his mid-yew tpt, bobe
has filed no am dments corectin his erors;

failed to report &r.) rent or office expenses out of his federal camn in mt
of 1995, apparently accepting office spa and resources oonlbuim foam his
state campaign -mmite, 11 C.F.R. I 110.3(d).



0 a
Anwe

1) That he has no knowledge of the allegations contained in p 1

of the Complaint and can neither affirm or deny such allegations and further amwcng, SatS

that such allegations as set forth do not apply to him.

U. FACTS

1. Blagojevich for Congress is the principal campaign committee of Rod
Blagojevich, Democratic Candidate for the U.S. House in the 5th District of
Illinois.

2. Blagojevich has employed Axelrod & Associates to shape and produce television
and radio advertisements.

3. Between February 29 and March 31, 1996, Blagojevich incurred a debt of
$140,466.45 to Axelrod for "consulting -- ads -- TV."

4. As of June 30, 1996, Blagojevich for Congress possessed $136,495.38 cash-on-
hand, enough to retire the Committee's debt to Axelrod.

5. Over the past seven months, the Blagojevich Committee has, only paid Axelrod
& Associates $47,065.00 of the more than $140,000 owed.

6. Upon information and belief, Axelrod & Associates has not chpgec Blagojevich
any interest on its massive debt.

7. Blagojevich for Congress reports raising $192,900.97 during the first half of
1995, spending $843.17 on telephone bills and $367.55 on a prr, but the
Committee never reports any office or rend expentues fm e .

2) That he has no knowkdge as to the allegations contaimd in I r II of

the Complaint and can neither affirm or deny such allegations and further mwt r, ttes that

such allegations as set forth do not apply to him.

-2-



0t 0

m. DISCUSSION

I. THE BLAGOJEVICH COMMITTEE'S DEBT TO AXELROD & ASSOCIATES
FALLS OUTSIDE OF NORMAL BUSINESS PRACTICES, BOTH BY ITS
SIZE AND DURATION

The Alleged "Extension of credit" to Blagojevich Committee by Axelrod and Associates
is in fact an unlawful corporate contribution. Under federal election law:

The extension of credit by any person is a contribution unless the credit is extended in
the ordinary course of the person's business and the terms are substantially similar to
extensions of credit to nonpolitical debtors that are of similar risk and size of obligation.

11 C.F.R. § 100. 7(a)(4) (1996). See also FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36.

Seven months ago, Axelrod & Associates "floated" the Blagojevich for Congress
DCommittee over $140,000 to run television advertising for the Illinois primary election on

March 19, 1996. The bulk of that debt remains unpaid, even though Blagojevich for Congress
has raised far more than enough in new funds to retire this obligation. This massive debt and
the apparent repayment plan agreed to is neither commercially reasonable nor within the ordimry
course of any solvent media firm's business. Alexrod & Associates has in effect loaned
$140,466.45 to Blagojevich for Congress, in violation of the express prohibition against
corporate loans and contributions.

That he has no knowledge as to the allegations contained in paragraph I. i

of the Complaint and can neither affirm or deny such allegations and furtbe a.zwctWastes

that such allegations as set forth do not apply to him.

I. THE BLAGOJEVICH COMMITEE HAS ACCEPTED $,Qt5
IN EXCESSIVE PRMARY ELECTION CONTRIBIM. NS,

According to the reports it has filed with the Commission, Blagojevich for C4res has
accepted $8,405 in excessive contributions for the March 19, 1996 primary election. To dete,
none of these funds have been redesignated.



Under federal law, an individual may only contribute up to $1,000 to asq camd for
any election. 2 U.S.c. § 441a(a) (1)(A) (1996). Likewise, a partnership is also limited to $1,000
per election. &c FEC Advisory Opinion 1975-17.

By its own filings, the Blagojevich for Congress Committee has reported $8,405 in excess
contributions made by individuals and partnerships to the primary elcon. S Choi
(attached). None of these contributions have been registered in subsequent Conmitne finp.
And the Committee reported an intent to redesignate $15,900 in further excessive contribuios,
but to-date has not redesignated any of these funds.

Answer:

That as to paragraph III, Discussion II, "The Blagojevich Committee has accepted $8,405

in excessive Primary Election Contributions" he states as follows:

That as such Complaint pertains to him as shown by the attached list mark Exhibit A,

he denies the allegation that he made an excessive contribution for the Primary 1996 election and

that he has made a complete and thorough search of his financial records and states that:

a) As to the Primary Contribution of May 7, 1995 in the amount of $500.00,

.1)

he has no record of such contribution and denies that he made an contribution of

$500.00 on or about May 7, 1995 to the Rod Blagojevich for Congress

Committee.
)

b) As to the Primary Contribution of October 24, 1995 in tM anwt of

$250.00, he admits that by his check namber 9164 dated Ocsb 121 , he

made a contribution to the Rod Blagojeich for Coinp=sC ~s

c) As to the Primary Contribution of December 23, 1995 in do amont of

$150.00, he admits that by his check amber 9283 dated mcuamo 13, 199, he

made a conribution to the Rod Blagojevich for Congries .

-4-

A 7 .... 

.....



d) As to the Primary Contribution of March 11, 1996 in th amnt of

$450.00, he admits that by his check number 9456 dated March 8, 1996, he made

a contribution to the Rod Blagojevich for Congress Commitue.

5. That a complete and thorough search of his records shows his coutribtiom to the

Rod Blagojevich for Congress Committee totaled the sum of $850.00 and not the $1350.00 as

alleged in the Complaint.

6. Denies that he has violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(l)(A) 1996.

WHEREFORE, it is herewith requested that as to Michael L. Igoe, Jr.

that the Complaint be dismissed.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael L. Igoe, Jr.
222 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1003
312/609-7555

STATE OF II1JNOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Betty Hueramo, a Notay Public in and for said county and sft, do ufdo
Michael L. Igoe, Jr. knnmily kown to me to be the mm peam a
to the fegif iunnwt, appeared before m this day in pePnad m
signed and delivered the said insmen as his free and voluntary act, for do urns Id
therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this / d/ d 1977

(SEAL)

OFFIOCIAL SEAL" oucrlP.lc Sa.ofWnt
iYHUERAMO



4A '

UE FOR THR PRIMARY 1% UNIZON I

$.m113I) (1V0 (14196) 3116WAIU m , 12 1 146) M(1s1. S l (1% .-'U
W1 ) i (I1112/9), $30 (I0) WI ) Sti30

l4 IN14 ), S Mi (31125%), 5 (6r3W9), SW (12/23/9) $1.00
.Was' I=I I US ) Slim
*4), SI ) (1012, M9 51300
l(W- Sm 041) Sim--i(314W95m ).U(IIms). 1.00/1W)o " on iA

.... 4M =0 (..4) slim +

6 SUP 19$ 9M



~~ -- A -M 0 I3W

I.REn1111 FEDERAL ENLTIrN C I 7."-;. ON-

)

. INTRoDUCTIoN. I3 nWi !,A1

The cases listed below have been identified as either stale or of low prkxlty

based upon evaluation under the Eaforcement Priority System (E). Tfh rpo

is submitted to recomnd that the Commission no longer pum these mure.

II. CASES RECOMMENDED FOR CLOSURE.

A. Cases Not Warranting Further Action Relative to Other Cases Pnding
Before the Commission

EPS was created to identify pending cases which, due to the length of their

pendency in inactive status or the lower priority of the issues raised in the Ol

relative to others presently pending before the Commission, do not warrant furo

penditureof resources. Cetral . .

cue.

Chuing such cases rmits the Co m to focus its limited run 1m

III ~nt clae preenly- pendling before it. Based upon this revew, wo h

which do not wamt* furthe r i relatie So otIr 21



2

A UC!Imet I W this reotcontali summariaeach Wte mad~

factors leading to asignment of a low priority and recommendation not to furdW

pursue the matter.

B. Stale Cases

Effective enforcement relies upon the timely pursuit of complaints and reerras to

ensure compliance with the law. Investigations concerning activity more distt in tw

usually require a greater commitment of resources, primarily due to the fact that the

evidence of such activity becomes more remote and consequently more difficult to

develop. Focusing investigative efforts on more recent and more sgn aba

has a more positive effect on the electoral process and the regulated comnity. In

recognition of these facts, EPS also provides us with the means to identify thoie wee

which, though earning a higher rating when received, remained unmigned due to a lack

of resources for effective investigation. The utility of commencing an invattkm

declines as these cases age, until they reach a point when activation of a we w d not

be an efficient use of the Commission's resources.

Casgr.); M MU (p bi P" of Dez Couty); MUR 4523 (Cm.. Aummi SM
(0&=y Cop t u Camaign Fud Cwitte4 MUR 4526 (H.OkU fir Caog --* MIS
" pw) MUR 4M (ftk xfi, r C )g; u) MUR 4532 (CWnn's Ci ir _m__,

4- (Vi~kojk fir C=uSnvu) MMR 4537 (Di Nkede fo CQ.~m MM' OU
~ck firCaug811Wa. MUR 4550 (Frind of hiinp for Camwm) MUR OR5 (Ii v

Le LAw Ifir C=gVw MMR 4559 (M Dr for Cq UM 4W ie

M' (OW BDar fir Cqss);m MUR 4W1 (Nwm for Casgi n);d UM

-1 1-F-

1U US bit otfrwD toiA



Twenaty one cas have n d on the Cnba Efo-rceent. Do for a

sufficient period of time to render them stale, all of which are recomnund for cosm

in this Report4 This group includes four MURs that became stale seeAl alp

but were held pending criminal prosecution by the Department of Justics DM Ob1ined

convictions in the two criminal cases related to these four MURs (U.S. v. Jay Ki and U.S.

V. Dynamic Energy Resources) based upon guilty pleas by the key defindants, who ae also

the principal respondents in our pending matters. Pursuit of civil enikrc= , action in

view of the satisfactory results obtained in the criminal cases would not be the mmst

effective use of the Commission's scarce resources at this time.

We recommend that the Commission exercise its prosecutorial d kc. i d

direct closure of the cases listed below, effective August 29, 1997.

Tee a m. MUR 4274 (GOPAQ;
Sank); MUR 4361 (ABC-T't) MUR 4366 (Oihmes Busies BS);
bR 4380 (AFGE Local 239 PA4j MUR 436 (DuiorA Cmqv MLR 4M6

MMR 4396 ABC) UM 4436 p~m* df Smw
Dbkk* 4M 7 PwN Coic ft; MUR 4n COMMuF a~

and Pme-MUR 336 (Perk Netoud BDuk & Tust).
5flio cese afe: MUR 3796(May Kim for Conws) MEW 373 (Jt Ku.) MUR 427

O, ni Enerp Rmwm). in dmiuu &eJay KCOMc we .1
U wcu .muMm gu~tyi omm ri



Iw
of his date will pwint aid md Lq R bw Tom O-w mi- smy M ID pre

closing letters and case files for the public record.

ilL UCQ NfQ N

A. Decline to open a MUR, dose the file effective August 29,1997, and he t

appropriate letters in the following mtters:

Pre-MUR 336 Pr*-MUR 352

B. Take no action, dose the file effective August 29,1997, and approve the a dat

letters in the following matters:

MUR4396

MUR 4404

MUR 4410

MUR 4417

MUR 4422

MUR 4470

MUR 4478

MUR 4492

MUR 4498

MUR 45M

MUR4512

MUR4517

MUR4518

MUR 45M

MUR4522

MUR 4523

MUR 4524

MUR 4526

MUR 4528

MUR 4529

MUR 4532

MUR 4535

MUR 4537

MUR 4541

MUR 454

MR 4550

MR 45M

MUR 4557

MUR -
MU 456

MUR 4562

MUR 456

UR4574

MUL 4579
MdUR 45

imm 4w

MU 4M

iMAR4m

Lawmm luf l17Y2/2I COW"I

Cm ~m

MUR 3796

MUR 3798

MUR 4274

MUR 4275

MUR 4356

MUR 4358

MUR 4361

MUR 4368

MUR 4380

MUR 4385

MUR 4386

I~4

:~t~



I
fr

*

337033R TEE FIDERAL ELECTION CONUISIC

In the Matter of

Enforoemnt Priority
Agenda Doament Mo. 197-55

CERTFlCATU O

1, Marjorie W. 2 =ono, recording secretary for the

Federal Election Comission executive session on August 19,

1997, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a

vote of 4-1 to take the following actions with respect to

Agenda Document No. X97-55:

A. Decline to open a MUR, close the file
effective August 29, 1997, and approve
the appropriate letters in the following
matters:

1. Pro-MUR 336. 2. Pro-MUR 352.

B. Take no action, close the file effective
August 29, 1997, and approve the appropriate
letters in the following matters:

1. MU! 3796. 2. MU! 3796. 3.

4. UM! 4275. 5. UW! 4356. 6.m

7. MO! 4361. S. MU! 4368. 9. Un 4**.-

10. MU! 4385. 11. MUR 4386. 12. NU! 4396,

13. MU! 4404. 14. MUR 4410. 15. UMW 4417.

16. MUR 4422. 17. WM 4470. 18.

(Mnt



Page 2Federal Xlectioi Comission
Certifiatton: anforoe ment Priority
August 1g, 1997

UM 4492.

UR 4512.

KUR 4520.

MUR 4524.

MUR 4529.

MUR 4537.

MU! 4550.

MUR 4559.

MOR 4566.

MUR 4579.

MUR 4588.

20.

23.

26.

29.

32.

35.

38.

41.

44.

47.

50.

MUR 4498.

xuR 4517.

M! 4522.

MUR 4526.

KUR 4532.

MUR 4541.

MUR 4551.

MOR 4560.

UM1 4574.

MUR 4580.

MUR 4613.

21.

24.

27.

30.

33.

36.

39.

42.

45.

48.

MUR 450.

MU 4518.

MUR 4523.

MUR 4528

MUR 4535.

M! 4548

3M 4557.

UM! 4562.

MUR 4576.

UM 4S84.

Co isioners JLken., McDonald, McGarry, sad !Ibnw

voted affizuativly for the decision; Csui *MSS

Attest:

Date

19.

22.

25.

28.

31.

34.

37.

40.

43.

46.

49.



if.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGlON. D.C. nW

August 299,199

Jim Battista
I U Wes Randolph Stree Suite 627
Chicago, EL 60601

RE: MUR 4548

Der r. BMW&-

On October 29, 1997, the Federal Election Commission received your
alleging ceftain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as u ("g
Act*)

After comide ing the 1--u-imi of this matter, the C iso I , s tM
exercise its iRUsecwoIal discretion and to take no action against the respod t 11"d
murative. -Acrdin*l, Commisio dosed its file in this umter m AmV 29, 197. This
matter will become part of the public recor within 30 days.

The Act allows a aam to seek judicial review ofth Co&e mimil dmW i
Ws acim. an 2 U.S.C 0 4" SaX8)..

w

. P MI,

4 .

. , : ..,,



Jim Batsa Wes that the Blagojevich for Conress Committee received an extension of cudi i ,s
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that firm's ordnry course of business. Specicaly, he d9spsat
the Comm incm red a S140,466.45 debt to Axelrod and Associates for W o r i h C.b.

reportedly repad S47,065 on the principal ova a period of seven months ad was not chwrged irerat aitm
to Mr. Battis that the Conie had adqW fids to rea the debt in fl Mr. atit also AlAs ft
Comitte accepted $S8,405 i excessive contrbion to the primary a .

Blagojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by Axelrod and Ausoc ws nm

ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36, Axerod; in ts ormy
coure of business, entered into a written agreement detailng the terms of their relhatikrah. Under he w ,,
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to a 18% interest rate for late paymat Wi,
reprd to the other allegations, the Committee .,scrts that it is revicving its records and accountsad wil W
corrective action if necessary

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course of busines wih -
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay pro daties
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the wadest Aningul
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a tamely mamr a
interest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $95,000. Bca the Committee faleod to rm e
them i full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, wiio the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary respoado k

on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himself to his w

-J Respondent Michael Igoe states that he can fred no reod of contrI g SI,350 to the Blagojevich
though he admitted contributig S850 to the cmpain Holleb & Coffadmits to mistaen submiug $3.03
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pjumn. As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 '- I....

Respondent Joseph Curet responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the CoMuiNe. He
then recetved a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent cln lioll
cannot be atinbuted to the primary election. He then redesignated the contnbution to the general electiom. ihe

Committee disclosed the redesigiatioa on its 1996 Aumded April Quatery Report

-) ~Respndnt Gerald Donlm who was allegd to have contnibuted $130 for the primmy deuim. sibse
Sid he contad the C md wu promised an imnme reffmd tofe zweiw e h uaI

RaIondin41t~t INr I me a t the No b err o lyatbd al p N~
S~2,0001wr th prmuy eletion to .id & Fihma. LdI He m .h dm h Ccmeelmil

Nd 25 19%6. &uA c Wdf responds do twh 1,5W on 9iim 1, o
ematt d riia. evo. They unaood th omtiwom dd .....----be-ihe.
ba@Iesponse to Ruchic & Wolfe's niquiry, the Coinmnite reflhldd $50.

In response to the complaint Geo u states that of the $1,150he cotrisaito
Committee, $150 was to have been ambuted to the general election.
tdomir Jovanovich who wasa to have conwiuted S1,30 to the primay, responds by ,
to Coumittee's letrhead stas to he redeigned 3S0 to the general electiom Joe kc

d od m e a ited c1gu2I t the primmy electio umq n a- do be 1 1 Sd SW2 tab
*aim which wm discloeed in the Comit 's 1995 Ammded Yew End md 1996 Ammii

Ibis fiater is less significnt relative to odhe -0s -pdiuaSbdefoeth w in



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20461

August 29, 1997

Michael Igoe, Jr.
222 N. LaSalle
Chicago, IL 60601

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Igoe:

On November 27,1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you of a
alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as ameu" A op
of the m i was enclosed with a ot

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has e to
exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against you. ft ataled nmfiah.

J Accordingly, the Commission coed its file in this matter on August 29, 1997.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. I 437g(aX12) no longer appy ad dis maw
is now public. In addition, altbougb the complete file must be placed on the record
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the Commh oe .
If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public reor plc.. do so
as soon as posble. While the file may be placed on the public record prior to mie dy

wddiionml maaials any pemilible Wbmissiko will be added o the id i Me u

If you hae my Gpui~ ueomm Abu K Softh om ew IW
-dlsO ) 424-"30. Ow IlInd)1r

F. Andew Tush

Central Fnfor'e. D W

Ina



UACEVCUFoRCONGNM

jun Bmista aees d the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension of rut
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that firm's ordinmay course of business. Specifically, he alees dat
the Committee incurred a $140,466.45 debt to Axelrod and Associates for television amdvtiSing TI VMoilh
rperpqad $47,065 on the principl over a period of seven months and was not choargedm i . Itq pgmd
tor Bh& isti the Cdw n -te hd adequate funds o repqy the debt in full Mr. Battia also 'di .
Camnmittee accepted $8,405 in excessive contributiMo to the prm ya

Blagojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by Axelrod and Amon o a mdo
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Avisory Opinion 1979-36 Axelrod, in it odinmy
course of business, entered into a written agreement detailing the terms of their relationship. Under the V 1m,
the Committee areed to acertain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late paymwt With
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accounts, and wil ts
corrective action if necessary

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course of busumM wde
exception: that the candidate sreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay protaim
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the un erstaudi md
expectations that they would be reunbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a tney mmr -mC
itert at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee fMe to s iiw
them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

N. Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed S1,250 for the primay responds do

on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redeignate a $250 contribution from himmsfio h w&
R n t Michael lgoe states that he can find no record of contributing $1,350 to the Blago ich

though he admitted contributing $850 to the campaign. Holleb & Coff admits to mistakenly mbmit $3,000 i

contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pwmhrL As a
"0 result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a 2,000 wi-'----

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Comium. He
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his moat
ca ot be attributed to the prnmy election. He then redesignated the contribution to the ge d eA w t gom.
omit disclosed the eesignation on its 1996 Amended April Ourterly Report.

e n Gead DG oom who was alle d to ha contribued $1,300 for th p ydim, "
.i. be I o ced the animid was promisd an immdiate reiofd edt ec wim. - a-l!-

C) RqsodutNo~aFis~ sasestha th Camtte omeouly ,ttrbfd.
IU,00 tl dn I my e iectim to Firmm & ftho Ltd. Me M a t C.

iw 25,19%. utc & Wolf responds ta the S1,50M c iim oD
ce ofa Amiina e t ThMy ddmed th e Atrib woumld be for th pr - -

fi rqme to Rudnick & Wolfe's iquiry, the ommn refmded S0.

I response to the complaint Georg Calli Statsthat ofa thS1,150 he NAM*
Cemosittee, $150 was to have be attributed to the general elction.

m Jovnovi who * ale to hamcori Sb d n$300 So sprus pgdshyd.Cib ,' liseeead~m ir h he reease $30 so the geed eletion Ie ......
aged So hve cairb $1,525 to the prusmy uletioaqion d s3 he mm 11

lation, which was discloed in the Cumnitte's 1995 Amme Yew led ad 19%

Thi mtter is less s t reltive to otw mttm pmtd beftee *e __

M"!. "



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D C 0AMg23

Ranko Bjelopetovich
601 S. Engel Blvd.
Park Ridge, IL 60608

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Bjelopetovich:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you of a
alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, asm MeI A am
of the complaint was enclosed with that notificatio

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has deemnined to
exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against you. k auaced nuvativn.
Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this matter on August 29,1997.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437g(aX12) no longew a ppl I m w
is now public. In addition, although the complet file must be placed am uit pblic mud
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the C- vw.
if you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public record, pIlm do so
as soon as possibe. While the file may be p on the public recod por w mmIw

miitom mteiasMYpemsil suniom will be added to the gpUs

Ifyou haefurjpestio ple..cWAM B. iha owAUUtbw
mauw, (00)42 . Ow hW a1 i is (2w) 2134M. 4,

F. Andre



GAa NICE MWOm*

Jim Battisa allege that the Blaojcvich for Congress Committee received an extension Of ,
Axeirod Oid Associates which was not within that fiin's ordinary coure of busins. Speedcimly, be - l"t
the Commitee inted a $140,466.45 debt to Axelrod md AssmiMs for tlekvisom aduiug 11e ( im
reportedly repid S47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months Ond was not charged irauru lk qpemd
to Mr. Bania tha the Committee had adequate fnds to reMy the debt in full Mr. Bmis dao d aft
Committee accepted $5,405 in excessive camributios to the primr c

Blagojevich for Cogress responds that the expnses advm c by Axeird md Associaem inm 6n

ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opion 1979-36. Axekod in ims My

course of businms, entered into a written Weement dtmilins the tams of ther relationshI. Under dm g t,
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late paymem Wa

regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accoMu mid wN Me

corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordmay course of busime, with ams

exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay proistim
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the wndmstandm
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely mimer a!m!

interest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed to r-'wn

them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary responds dt

on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from hmselfto his wife

Respondent Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of contrbuting $1,350 to the BlqjevicC
though he admitted contributing $850 to the campaign. Hoileb & Coff admits to mistakenly m in

contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pum As a

result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Commiuttee for a $2,000 rm-Wu

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the ComuniNt. He

then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignatio form, stating that his most receat reasbtion
cannot be attrbuted to the prmary election. He then redesignated the contributon to the gal electim Te

Commitee disclosed the redesinaion on its 1996 Amended April Quarterly Report.

R-spoIdL Geld Donlon, who was alleged to ha on ibute $1,300 for the prmy dadi aMm

tA he contmtd the Ce anite md was promied an imedime zfnd odfate memiw obm n.

wnd Nnm n Fid sw hade Ccmmifteerroneounly bAtt mdaupud
52OWo fr th pinm y ehtim Io Filmm & Flimm, at. He a do th (kimmeI
Nlher 25,1996. Raahs"k& Wolf respon d te$1,500coMsufiimtodCe

of aIn~ii. .Te tm oowdimamambud wod bef w owl
to espoamse to Ruidnick & Wolfes inquiry, the Comntte refluided $50.

In response to the complaim George Qulle states that ofthe $1,150 he imam adw

Committee, $150 was to have been attributed to the general election.
Radomir Jovanovich, who was alleged to have conributed $1,300 to the primary, so dob qe F bS m -
t Comittee's letterhead stating the he redeAsPigae $30 to the general elecicus joeqis(i

do have mtrbd $1,525 Io th prmmy dcim, reWods dat he rd ad --- I

d woio, which was diwosd in the Committe's 1995 Amended Yew End Wmd 199 Am Ti_7

This atter is li sific relative to odr wtm p1ndi bdoe the Cmi

0..... '



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. 0 C. 2063

August 29, 1997

Joe* CSnigh
39 S. LaSale Sftd
Chicago, IL 60603

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Cavanaugh:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you of a c
alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 197 1, as amended A cof
of the complaint was enclosed with that

-)

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has d mi Io
exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against you. ft anached amerive.

)Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this mater on August 29,1997.

i The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. 9 437g(aX 12) no lomW apply md Oin mar
is now public. In addtion, altfo the complete file must be placed on the pMic umoud
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the C.ommio v ow
If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public rcd b s o
as soon as possible. While the file may be o n the pubfic recard prior to sy
ado"tir -Ail izatrials, my pmisbesdisomwill be addto th mhi 6~

.IfMyo lawmy quesis, p e. -a Abu EL Sot m ur 1100mh s.
*(31) 424 M-. Owl" 219341

F.Amw 1P0um



3im Battista alleges that the Blagojevich for Congres Committee received m extension ofcedit tm
Axelrod and Associates which wn not withm that fin's ordmay cour of business. Specifically, he dbp
the Commte incurd a S140,466.45 de to Axeirod and AssociAs for lr visi advatisC 11U . i
reponedly repaid $47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months and was not charged interest It elpered
to Mr. Battista th t the Committe had adequet fld to rM the debt in feL W Badtit also A stafl

o t accepted $8,405 in excessive cotnutio to the primar

Bloojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by AxeWd and Asociate wewm 6w
ordinary course of their busine, in accordac with FEC Advisay Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod: in its wo uy
course of business, enterd into a wre agreement detailing te tram of their relationship. Under dw t i n
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late pymmt. With
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accomts, and will
corrective action if necessary.

Axe rod and Associates responds that this tramsaction was within its ordinary course of bus with am
exception. that the candidate agreed to be personally lable for the debt, for them to incur and pay prodctio
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the 1 wde1tangdmid
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely rm w- 08
interest at the rate of 18% per annum- The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed to reM6 N
them in full, $9,524.7 in interest has accrued and bee charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary Prod dug
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Conmnittee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himself to his wf.
Respondent Michael lgoe states that be can find no record of contnbuting S,350 to the Blagojevjch Cc
thogh he admitted contributing $850 to the campaign Hofleb & Coff admits to mitaku ly . .miUg 3M i0
contnibutions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its piumws. As a
result of receiving the complait, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 rid-u-smu .

Respondent Joseph Curti responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Cm He

then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most o orian
cannot be attributed to the primary election. He then redesignated the contrbution to the general elsetion. no
Committee disclosed the redesian on its 199 Amended April Quartedy Rq .t

RspM Gerald DolM who was alleged to have coetritnled $t,300 for the pi mu, 4ctim, sh
tha e contacted the Commie and -- promised an immediat refmd of to mesivc Aiut,,

Roendat Norm sF o dim that W Ci-Ne b a W o a 1
SZOOfor w prmmy ekcio to Fn & Fidsh , Lad. e so- 6* Camm v s
No er 25 19%. Rduik & Wol& mpds dts thse $150 cm o 1" 06w m
umefa Amd-r ata.~ I dnat ht 6hw oabfulm uk be frw phiny ll

h respans to P tuick& Wolf's iquy., the Committe r $500.

In response to the complaint Georg Culen Aats that of the $,1 50 be contbl oan
Committee, $5 50 was to have bee attributed to the gnera election.
Radonir Jovanovich, who was alleged to have comtriNted S1,300 to the primary, responds by m '-i .am
do Committee's letterhead staws* the be redesigated 30S0 to the gener-- elecon Joeph Cov in ,
degd o ave cum-1irbie $1,525 to 6whw lcin modas Wig he u d 52
dectior, which was disclosed i6wo Committee's 1995 Amended Yewr Fnd ad 1996 Amem .- .

This hiamaer is Is signific relative to oha m1 s pemding befor 6w Cowiniu .



W qI.,

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. DC 203

AV* 29, I7

Rudnick & Wolfe
203 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60601-1293

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Sir or Madam:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election nouified youofa at&m
alleng cetain violations of e Federal Election amPuila Act of l971,5 n e i AiM
of the complait was enclosed with dot notifilcaon.

After considering the circu of this matter, the Commission has d to
exercise its prosecutoial discretion and to take noaction ageint Rudick Wo1l i

) atahd narrative. Accordingly, the Commision closed its file in this oler cm Av2W 29,1997I.

SThe c i ity P of 2 U.S.C. I 437g(aX 12) no longer ayly ad d n
is now public. n addition, although the complet file must be placed on the pdfit rec
within 30 days, this could occur at y ifollowiign eiiio oldie &-_oom- "
If you wish to submit any fical or legal marial to q1 pw On thC pdUe i4,

nas" proulne Wbhe fM e m y be p boedm pd p a Mc pme w
a~eionl matrials my penimbl mxiin wi be added to dh ie 'mu X~ VM

I).remaved.--. .. 7

IX, (Sn) 4344531 Ow -leda

F. A~sw Tufts

~.....



Jim Battista aneges that the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension of creA •
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that firm's ordmry course of busmM. Specifally, be
the Committee incurred a $140,466.45 debt to Axerod and Associates for tlevision dveiin TIe Cobls
reported repa $47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months and was not chargd nuwt I qoend
to Mr. Battista t da the Couite had adequate funds to repay the debt as fuL Mr. B1ista aso dlle dat
Committee accepe $8,405 in excessive contributions to the primary a

Baojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanceid by Axehvd and As iaes m im ft
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod; i its crdbw
course of business, entered into a written agreement detailing the tems of their relatonship. Under t ----m nt,
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rae for late paymu Wia

regard to the other alegaons, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and ccowmts, and wil Who
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course of business wi am

exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay prodmucim
expenses for advatise ments. Axelrod advanced S140,466.45 to the Committee with the mdermandiS d
expectations that they would be reimbursed withmi 15 days. Payments not received in a timely mnner aeesN
interest at the rate of 18% per annum The Comttee repaid $85,000 Because the Coumuee filed to mm
them in full, $9,524,75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Koen. who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary rpop a
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himslf to his wi
Respondent Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of contributing $1,350 to the Blkgojevich Ceni,
though he admitted contributing $850 to the Holleb & Coff admits to mistakenysm*ii in
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pu tro As a
result of receiving the complaint, the fin submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 "_-_i --m-

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of S 1,000 each to the Commime. He
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent ccrbim
cannot be attributed to the prmuary elecuon. He then redesignated the contribution to the general election. 1h
Coumittee disclosed the -edina on its 1996 Amend Apri Qurtedy Reqsss

Respoden Gerald Donlonk who was led to ha coiuted $1.300 far O primmy de bim

dt he contsated e C ommite and was promised an inmodim refihid do l es e -s baicn

ReqwumiNaanF aslo t the Comibem aromo 0961"d a POM
2,OOfr Osprwy elctio o FIW & 7 LAdHe~nf~ ais s m ui

Nfvinw 25, 199. Rubh & Wol repods Os th $1,500 caiu*iuio toI
am da, ANrai ova. They dme u 9od o d oa biion weuid be fr dos p...
i emsonme to Ruiikk & Wolfe's inquiry, the Comnitte rde d $S00.

In resp.'ev to the complaint Gemg Cullm states that of te $S 150 be cabirto -f
Comittee, $150 was to have been attibuted to the genera election.

Raonrjovanovicli who was, allegd to have onriuted $1,300 to the primary, rep. o& bys ed *
ft Coumitte's leteerhead stating the he reiN ae $30 to the generl election J046 ba vu~ w
d ted to have kb d $1.525 to Os priimy dedn, fupooids dh e ud S
dM which was disclisd in fO Cmmit's 1995 Amdad Ye Ew d ad 1996 AI m

This is lm sipiffic reative to oter msrs peding befae s Cumaiue



w'i

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGION. D.C. 30*)

Augus 29,1997

Mic ha V. C s E q, m
HIOLLEB & 00OF
55 EAst Mom" Saft
Chicago, IL 6060

RE: MUR 4548
Holleb & Coff

Dear Mr. C4ey:

On 1oembe 4, 1"6, lheFdl F EI@ctd Commission noifid HSIt a CoffofacomPla allegig cectai n v o ofWthe Fedeal Election Campaign Act of 1971, uamended. A copy of the complaint was enclosed with that notification.

C) After cosdrng thdorustme of this matter, the Commission o dhu uieemercise it r---"' ---a diretion d ft tak no action against Holeb & cootn e Accordiny the Commission cloed its file in this matta on Auw 2,1997.
The. aI povisi of'2 U.S.C. § 4 37g(aX 12) no longer apply ud thi materis now public- in addition althug the complet file must be placed O he t pu wdm--- a"3 "s, thi cxo ow at ay aie follwing cetiiatio .a r......

If y widh * ai my bdw leol nMuis e appear on te pl ni
u - aPe0hle WHb * ftl any be placd thet publi rconi Prior badiilim U~ mypu~je ~dedon will be added So the pubft in

1 0 C I I

w~mm
• nuaikud

s .m.Nay



Jim Batista alleges that the Blagoievich for Congress Committee received an extension of Mee
Axelrod and Associaes which wa tot within that firm's ordinary course of busuiess. Specificafly, hwadqh
the Connittee incurred a V 40,466.45 debt to Axelrod and Associaes for television d11t The n
reportedly repaid $47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months and was not chgepd .ierea k apperd
to Mr. Battista that the mi had adeq funds to repy e debt in fM I r. h rBtmdt* plsg
Committee accepted $8,405 in excessive contrbutions to the primary c

Blqojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by Axelod and Assocafts "n . d
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod: in ts udhy
course of business, entered into a written agreement detili the terms of the relationshp Under do em t,
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late paye Wi
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accoits, and wN lle
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course ofbusimu wi& am
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay pAmta
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced S140,466.45 to the Committee with the undruinii lm
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely mner m s
interest at the rate of 18% per aum The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee faiWed I* rm awe
them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1 ,250 for the primary rPo d
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himselo his wi&l.
Respondent Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of conbuting $1,350 to the Biagjevich
hough he admitted contributing SM0 to the campaign. Hoileb & Coff admits to mistakenly u*iiS 3.O in
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pfms As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 r i-e --

Respondent Joseph Curel responds that he made two contrbutions of $1,000 each to the Con es. le
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent misb ioi
cannot be attributed to the primary election. He then redesignated the contribution to the general eectm The

mittee disclosed the rdesignation on its 199 Amended April Quortery Rqmt

Respomden Gerld Donlon, who was alleged to have onibuted $1,300 for the pim e- el amahs
tha he contactedthe Commiee and was promised an i 1eituAl o'the excessie o wa

Respoimdt Noata ~Fd States tha the CAomne mumousy tthe4. a .p
S2,0001of the pmmy eectioa to Vmlmmm&Fi1m Lk Ile es tle .C'omnats
Novembe 25, 1996. R &&Wolfe responds d~ the $,500 ouitiib ;0 tote
ma oft Amd-aii n event e w n ood do the 1mik a wouW be for ta m yw i
In rsaponse to Rudeick & Wolf's iquiry., tk Couitte reftded $500.

In response to the complaint George Cullen state " ! nf th $1.150 be ck wmditeb
Committee, $150 was to have been amtbuted to the general electioa.
Radomir Jovanmvich who was alleged to have conributed S,300 to fle primmY, responds bymli am m
te Comm 's klemad stating the he reesigpaed S300 to the Seneral election. Joseph C d. an
degd o have conebb $1,525 to the Primary election, rePod ith a ae d a A

dectio, which wa disclosed tho Commmee's 1995 Amended Yer End and 1996 A dlW H

This itoer is lees sirnificuit relative to other mt Pdin befem the Ccmmieim



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 203

AvW29, 1997
Fishman and FisbenAn, Ltd.
134 N. L Sl &r"
Chicao, IL 60602

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Sir or Madam:

On November 4, 1996, thie Federal Election Commission mitld yes eaalleg~ng certain violation of dhe Federal Election CapinAct of 1971,a U.m .Of ie compaiM was enclosed with d Metificatmom.

After considerng the circumstances of this matter, the Commission l"4 &gjgj w.exercise its prosecuoi discretion and to take no action aping .. ft M "_l -0 Accordingly the Cmmi,ion closed its file in t s mat on Au 29. ,M.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. 143 7(aX 12) so WW add ..," i is now public. In addlition although te comple fil mM be plMd on fth pd&lwithin 30 days, this could occur at any tim following certification of he momIf you wish to submit any factual or legl materials to p on the Pilic u
as soon as possible While tm file m aybe plaM .dm the pdfIi u uM

Pi I
adito~l Mateias M"y pniebemxiu wiNbe added b is

MN. Iihe my Akei@ pIL lotana($MY (8O424*Ms. ow Ind i~in WNW-,f



jm Bettista alleges diet the Blagojevich fr Coupus Comitntee rueived a exieuo d
Axelrod aid Asociaes whch was not whin diet irm's ordinmy coiun otbusim SpsifileM
the Commitee incured a $140,466.45 debt to AxWrod and Associates for Uslevisia adieisiag
rPor rpa d $47,065 as the prinipal over a peiod of seven months md wa nt dmpd k et 3i
tow r. Besid aa dh Conmite hd adequa nde to qM the dek in A&dl. Da ilaa a

Ciiee ~~ W aceidn80 excessi contributimis to the primarycup

--g'--*-.&for Cooqps responds thdo de~q a e.. dved by Axelrodad Amewi@WvM*
ordinary ame of dhirk business in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinon 1979-36. Aicehod~ii WIP

cmwssofbusinessteedw ioa w.ittens am u etal h tem aihei reltiski. u ii
the Conmittee reed to a ceamn peyme schedule as wel as to an 18% interest rate for let pyme,.
regrd to die other alletions, the Committee assert dit it is reviewing it records and acounts, Md Alh
corrective action if necessay.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this trnsction was within its ordinsy coqme ofbus f Viaw m
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for thm so m r and pay pI1d
expenses for advertisent. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Comnt with tbe amd
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not recem ina timely mame aim
irat he rate of 18% per anm. TheCommitnee repaid $85,000. Because ft Committee Mhild m N
them in ful, S9,524.75 in inteest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the doimuyrmd h
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Counittee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himsedlf o hlA
Responden Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of contributing $1.350 to Us Be Aichll,

bhug e admitted contnlxtingt_ SM5 to the cu~i.Holle & Coff admits So stmuya ih U h
contributions in its own nam to the Committee, which were intended to be anocated to each of its p sme Asa
resuit of receiving the complain the firm submitted a written request to the Comnmtee for a S2,000 ..........

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contrbutions of S1,000 each to the C Us
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most rcode
camot be attributed to the primary electiom He then redesignated the contribution to the general do*& Us
Co disclosed the MdMi an its 1996 Amended April Quarely lepan

ResondntGerald Donkxi, who was algdto hae coeraie $130 SOW tw dw imy
She cuadd the Comin ad was promised an inadl t rd d ofto mlm v.

VspD Nela im staws *A s CANUefe 0 i Wmsd
Uuoi sde PIbpM deiim I Fi & Plh U s s a d n
.im 2S% IM Aish W 6 ,.pndef S100e "mt Sir

I nse to Rubuh & Walh's iq*y. ft Ce sft rdahed S00.

n rao n the complaint Geor C sM th O $1,150 heo
Citee, $15 was Io have been etMbie Io the general election

Radso Jov vidh who w na d o ohee caft ied $1,0 to the prumy, pwuahd bys Committe's latba sttts0 he .edsesd $300oto Us ge n eaie. iunm...... ddn. new .aed S1,S5 t s-S 1n y theISM epMo o-e-im J --41

dina VA** ws disclosed i n mis' 1995 A dsd Ye w Bed i d MIS

Thio dsra is lee siila renive toaher musr pebmoIm o i Ce~hm - -n

...... ......



Do MO, L 0i0n
PAWN awk

-~IR .456

Dar W tm

mm IWmm&UdgmmiwgimaugmpmLqR



71IN A60

Jim Di doegs d th MOMh h Comes Carosew,ivod a GaKI.lmt
Ambnd md Asociates which ws m wdm due ns a€dirmyobuioauL Spioulr, hoal m
do Coammi iro m d a S40,466.4S ddA to Axelrod amd Anocio for aevuui The 
reotely rpaid $47.06 o pindcip l over a parid o sevmnt mid mn o dhlad i-sr:. hsd
to W Una he Cda m do Mdahp, hdab rwos d iMn t. W iadA* p @W
C accepted $8405i e omen iwo n pu

BDaojevi1h br Com responds, d then ah p mus adanrced by Axiukd md Aaseesamn van
ordinary coinse oftheir business. in a c cor denc e with FBC Advismy Opinion 197931, Axhrog .mi
cosfbuuina, eom d Aoa writen spiams deblinethe Wr of thakiraLat . L hn.3n
the C fnitteareedt o a certain prymen, " as well as to an 18% into rtrafor ho pgyim
- to the oe u the Committee assets that it is rvwing its recor Anid accomuns md wh

conective action if necesamy.

Axelrod and Associates responds tha dois tr'nsation was within is ordinary core o b........
exception to the candidate agrad to be persony iable for the debt, for thma to muad pAy pay
expeame " wvetsmeve Axerod aNinced140,466.45 to the Coitsse with umd h
qctatnm that they would be rembursed witin 15 days. Payments ot recemid a a tmlyn u

iicr tat the rate of18% peamm The ComnterepaidS5,000. Becaumewbs milg vdw g
dh in fidl, $9,524.75 in interes has ce ad been charged to the CowUnieo.

Responden Bruce Kohen, who th cmplainant aeges contribfted sn25 for the pry r ampo &
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to n at a 50 contributia fom himef o hift
Respondent Michael Ioe states that he con find vo recor of contbutn $1350 to tevc
dioueu he ,aitted cont'buing $850, to t cmpaaoL Ilneb & Coffa,mi to nisiy SAS h

-n calnoutions m its own rme to the Cominite which were intended to be allocatad to ech of 'is K Asa
rmul of receivin the complaint, the finn smaied a writte request to the Commnfor ga SO00 WM

Respondem Joseph Curei responds that he made two contbutions of $1,000 eah to the Cs Us
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesgtion foam, stating that his most e en
cmwot be attributed to the primary election He then r t the contribuio to the nl elie1

rCa eo dislod.d rdeipaptn mn ius 99Amwmd nApi Qu,'dy Rport.

Rampomdu Gerald DoW= who , eed o hi comaibad $1,3i00 b'h to .3,
do be oemaed dno C o md e8proedm nii uui~ d.3 .

~frthspimeydimrl & o IL Us -~ 00a dos

-Iwop m o Rnd A WW mhow C Nm . Sndadd $0."1"b.

, , s, $150 S u lwbn l d ta gewd eWlctn. *

bb!iolanovi who wdm %Mgm tha obd $1s.30 taonh Pry,,,pd/
*s ida ueheimASd at 6l 10i af nd Yato ft pwnd d1ud IN

~asimelosed temum' ,M e ws and dIs'

1~sI~er lss r"us bwermS pUNdingbab oft lr



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGION. D.C. 00

Bruce Koben
626 Wwbler Cr.
Highland Park, IL 60035

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Kohen:

OnA wvember 4, 1996, the Fedral Election Commission notified you ofa amgo
allegng certan Violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of(1971, s- so-f- c iw as enc lMIed with t t ification. I 11

After considering th circumstces of this matter, the Commission has dewexerci its p rsecWorlto tke no action ainst You ft -
Accornly, the Commission osed is file in this m on August 29,9 17.
I' The cndeniality povisiofs f2 U.S.C. # 437(aX1 2) no lo q a M gl = _,, -ebs now Public. In addition, although the complet file must be placed on the pejic pecordwithin 30 da, this could occur at any tUme foowng crtictm of the Co.muuim OLIf you Wish to suAM"t any facualor lega mterials to aperon the public rcr,~ .mUmn spossible. While tefile mabeploacdn te public rcord am% ovWWs

0( N I 5 I WW be -- -- 2 w,"

3-f-

i F ft"w

AM& Taft.:. -
, ,,. 

. ' -.. , ... ,-, ,. ,,., , y



Jum Battista alleges that the Blagojevich for Coness Committee received an extension of c ie
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that firm's ordinary course of business. Specifically, he - L,

the Committee inred a $140,466.45 debt to Axekrd and Associates for television advrtisi, "e Cmmi
reportedly repad $47,065 on the principal over a period of sevn monts and was not chwed inters ]k qW p d
to Mr. Be ta tt the Comitee had adequate fnds to repay de debt in ful Mr. Bau"sa al so d do do
Committee accepted $8,405 in excessive contributions to the prinay c

Blagojevich for Congress rsponds that the expenes advanced by Axekrd and Associa sm ia do
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinim 1979-36. Axelrod: in its aimy
course of busmess, etered into a written agreement detailing the term of their remlinAhip. Under dw tpmotk
the Committee agreed to a ceutain payment schedule as well as to an I 8% interest rate for late psa . Wi
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accounts, and wil W
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates :-sponds that this transaction was within its ordinary course of busines wi e
exception. that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay producem
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the undentdg md
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely mine scom
interest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed to :Sjmuae
them m full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primay respeim that
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himselfto his wi.
Respondent Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of contributing $1,350 to the Blagojevich C ms
though he admitted contributing $850 to the H . Honeb & Coff admits to mistakenlya, m J S -

V, contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its putoua, As a
result of receiving the complamt, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 In .....

I)

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Com Its.e
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent cmnbion

) cannot be atnbuted to the pruna y election. He then redesignated the contribution to the general clcbm Th
Committee disclosed the redesinatim on is 1996 Amended April Quarterly Report

R Respondent Gerald Donon, who was anesed to have mnibuted S1300 for the Primac deem, ahi.
that be cnacte the Coittee and was promied an imedate refwid oie excessive Ai.

Nmgroi nomm anh m s do the Commitee ewnsual a ai aspm a026us
SSap0r d) e p-rimmy electio to Fid & Pdmu IA He --W tat do C Ommiman7lL
Noimba 25. 1996. Ru&ik & Wolfe nsponds t i. $,s00 cmibution t C
edest mi radraisi , Theymindeisoodatie -uisAuin vaM behrd.yw
Ini owense to Rudmick & Wolf's inqny, the Commifte relded $0.

In response to the complaint Gorge Odlem states that of the Si 150 he mirbisdtoU.
Committee, $1 50 was to have ben atmibutei to the general el6ction.
Radomir Jovanovich. who was alleged to have contributed $1,300 to the primary, respons by am m
th Commttee's letterhead stating the he reimsed-S300 to the geneal electon. Jou h C.- - ...

~eedto have C auibie $1,525 to the prinIbin epnsta ar dd 52 o .
dewhi wais disloed in t Coamitee's 1995 Amended Yew End aid 119% Aum

This hatte is l=s significat relativ to odie 11n pending bef Commiso



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. nW

lipA u291,1997
Radoifir JovioviCh, MD).
5433 N. Milwauk Avenm
Chicago, IL 60630

RE: MUR 4548
Dar Dr. Jovaovich:

On November 4,1 "9, the Feden Eecion Commus nofied you e oaalleging certain violaton of the Federal Election pAig Act of17, WuW ~of the complaint wa enclosed wi that notificatio

After considering the Circumstances of this matter, the Commission h dexercise its Prosecutorial discretion and to take no action agains you. ft toA n~Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this mater on August 29, 1997.

The c0nfldW ity provisions of 2 U.S.C. f 437l(aX 12) no longer t-A ds I aneis now public. In addition, athoug the complete file mu .be paced on t .pulic recdwithin 30 days, this could ocur at any time following cerification of the Cr,.___ .If you wish to submit any factualor legal materials to ....on the pl rcs p oe.
assoo as posubl.e. While the file mnaybe placedema a fth ecod m,

addrido . .0iind

addiiona Imatialsmy' p miasil u~ w lfl be dded othe pubis m i -

)

if .. .h.... --1 plu .. c t A iu B1I 2m ,

F . ( )drhwb ) 9

Nmmiw



Jim Battism leges t the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received m extension of e a itM.
Axelrod and Associats which was not within that firm's ordinary course of business. Specilkay, he dpse*
the Committee incwred a $140,466.45 debt to Axelrod md Associates for lvision adv wtisg Th C- -e

reportedly repaid $47,065 on the principal ove a period of seven months and was not chmgd imtwet Is md
to Mr. B&s that di Commi bad adoquat finds to repay the de in Al Mr. Biist also d fts
Committee accepted $8,405 in excessive contrUtions to the prmuy caa

Baojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by Axelrod md Associaw w" isd
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod in its rdimy
course of business, tered into a written agreement detailins the terms of their relationship. Under di mum1
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late paymna Wid
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accounts, and wil the
corrective action if necessary

Axelrod and Associate responds that th s transaction was within its ordinary course of busines Wi& om
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay prducbm
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the ndertadi- md
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely mame accru
interest at the rate of I 8 per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed to jemum
them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary respond do
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himselfto his wife.
Respondent Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of contnibuting $1,350 to the Blagojevich maitme
though he admitted contribuing $850 to the campaign. Holeb & Coff admits to mistaey ubmini 53,000. i
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pWUWeM As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 0e I ML

Respondent Joseph Curet responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Comnittee. He
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent contribtion
cannot be attributed to the primary election. He then redesignated the contribution to the general electim The
Committee disclosed the re on its 1996 Amended April Qucatery Rit

Respondent Gerald Donlon, who was alged to have contributed $1,300 for the prmmmy demim, u
tha he comae the ommi um promised a itumediie refund fthe excesive Pment

Resp -ad et om Fdiw iefs thi the 41101be 'Imnuwmedy iaurlfd a 'Vu~~
I2,Xoo for doe pry electim to FW iua b & seumma & H lm . d die Com e -
Nomber 25s, 196. Rutaick & Wolfae rsod e t $1,500 im to die do W.....
es daf Ad.ri eveat. Tey mdmod cai Wibutt nodM be ftri
in response toRhbick & Wolfe's inquisy, t ouaite reaaded $S00."

In response to the cor4ai George Cule sate thit ofthe $1.1 50 he conea Isdwih
Committee, $1 50 was to have been atmaed to the genea election.
Radomir Jovanovich, who was a to have contributed $1,300 to the primmy, repona by n bilftislfm as
die Com te's luead stating the he redsinatd $300 to the eera ctim Joseq CIv " walleged to hew corbid S .525 to ,n. priauectnouareonpds ,- he, red-,mid S ZS owha.ms

lectio which wns disclosed in the Committees 1995 Amended Yew Bad md 1996 AmmadN

This her is lm siifiew reave to ode misrs p dig before de Cimnii.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. DC. 2043

Augmt 29,1997

Jeffrey Goldberg
180E. earson
Chicago. IL 60611

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Goldberg:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you of a --
alleging certain violations of the Federal Election p Act of 19I3 asum hd A cop
of de c was enclosed with don nitn

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has dc-d to
exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against you. Sk& oached mitw

c Accorn , the Co cloed its file in this matter on August 29, 1997.
,(I

The confidentiality povisin of 2 U.S.C. § 437g(aX 12) no longr apply Md " g~f'
is now public. In addition, although the complete file must be placed on the pubi iwod
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the Co----i-' vows.
If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public record, plum do s
as soon as pos bl.Wile the file may be placed on the public record- prior to msps
aimlnteulsMe.m isl e mmio be addled to the prh .vssp ii

If yo hewmy ~ plumm AMB. si. o

uwbK (800) 424453. (w 11nd VAhumbr i (s 2194401

CsICU
IF. AnrwTuft °

CA":i f.



Jim Battista alleges d the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extensim d*m
Axetrod and Associates which was not within that frm's ordinary course of buiness. Specificlly, be A
the Committee inewmd a $140,466.45 debt to Axelrod and Associates for tlevision adverlising 1ls %ms
reportedly repaid $47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months and was not hrged iter. I d
to Mr. Batista that the CM h abd adequate fivids to rqy the debt m AdL . stfaaso dS hs
Com ie accepted $8,405 in excessive contribtions to the primary c

Blagjevicd for Congress responds tha the expenses advanced by Axelrod ard AsocWAs wo indo
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod; in its rdwy
course of business, entered into a written agreement detailing the terms ofthe d atioship. UndW dW . -pin,
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an I I8% interest rate for late paymeu WA
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and wcout amd will
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course of buskoe, wi& m
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay pro
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the t......i..g md
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely nmae socus
interest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed to uh we
them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary respond Ih
"N on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himselfto his wif

Respondent Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of contributing $1,350 to the Blagojevich C._imss,
though he admitted contributing $850 to the cmpaign Hoieb & Coff admits to mistakenly subaia $3j= in
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pIamrss As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 rei _ I-OK

Respondent Joseph Curet responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the M Uin0. He
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent cotrbutio
cannot be attributed to the primary election. He then redesignated the contribution to the general electim Th
Com tdisclosed the redesignation on its 1996 Amended April Quarterly Rqxrt

)~ epo nn dePnt Gverald Donlon, who was a~ee to have coribte $1,300S O (foe pimydhm shiss
do he coua the Committee ad was pamised an immediate refmd .di massiv c m

RqIxndut Noromn lidi se U the aCitte mremmuy aaIb a Pun
2,001eW r the prrnaery electim to frno & eIrnLk . He meldomt Ctlumdes Idhl

?imu 25, 19%. R &dik & Wove r t the $1,500 oM ab1 tog C
sm. daM& 0 &t They dd ertad oat thte wolddbe for do miny a
h roeson e to Rudnick & Wolfe's inquiry, the Cmmitte refunded S00.

In response to the complaint George ulen states that of the SiISOhe hibndiof
osuninee $150 was to have been attrim d to the general election.

Radoinir Jovanovicli, who was alleged to have contr ibuted $1,300 to the primary, responds by a* ~ n
he Commiattee's letterhead tating the he reduipmted $300 to the geneal electie. Joa -C - .. _
degad to have Ccor $,525 to the primay eecton, rPPak thau be re ud -5 t
dection, which was disclsed a h Csmmitte's 1995 Amended Yew End arid IM% amumdsAi

Thishatteris less sipnificnt relativeto other nit pending bebu Os do



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C 20463

Aug 29, 997

Michael E. Fulton
520 Des Plaines
Forest Park, IL 60130

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Fulton:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you of a - h
alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as ameoded A a
of the was enclosed with that notication.

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has detmind to
exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against you. e aulud ui.
Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this matter on August 29,1997.

The ofidenility provisions of 2 U.S.C. I 437g(aX 12) no long and p ly s a er
is now public. In addition, although the complete file must be placed on the public mo-d
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the o _na_
If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public record plesdoso
as soon as pose. While the file may be placed on the public recod _r. o minI d,additioal m a "s, my prmis*sil s iNions wifl be added to the pdf

Ifyo aive my qaiolease 00104 AM P. Soft m ow 10,w
* (UM44.3. Ow hal U i B(2)219.4W .

F. NaT

S~lpevb~rI . ...k



Jim Battista alleges that the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension of re id f.
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that firm's ordinary course of busmess Specifically, he
the Committee incised a S 40,466.45 debt to Axeo and Associates for evion ad tising CI
reportedly repaid $47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months and was not charged nere It md
to Mr. Bettista that the Comm -i*tte had adequate fuids to reM the debt in fML Mr. Bactist also dodol
Committee accepted $8,405 in excessive contlriutiom to the primary

Blagojevich for Congres responds; that the expense advanced by Axelro an Associates - h
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod: n int mimy
couse of busines entered into a written agreement detailing the term of their relatkinhip. Undw di spung
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late paynute Wif
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accounts. and wil tf1
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transacto was within its ordinary course of busine wiA&
exception. that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to rncur and pay Iptxh
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the umta m
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received ma timely n nemmr acecme
interest at the rate of I Me per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee filed to m E3

them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the priminy respondb
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himselffto s wih.

:- Respondent Michael goe states that he can find no record of contributng $1,350 to the Blojevich C 0
though he admitted contributin $850 to the campaign. Holleb & Coff admits to mistakenly m MS3,Oils
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its p.13.1 As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 --- InSa--

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the C os He
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation forni, stating that his most recet uim
cannot be attributed to the primary election He then redesignated the contribution to the genrera electimL
Committee disclosed the de at on its 1996 Amended April Quartely Repor.

Respondent Gerald Donlon who was alleged to have coam ilsed $1,300 for die priny dels m -_ Ai
dhi he conucted the Commitee md was promised a imdiee rdiind .1 e ie ex in' o m

W"od- Nomum F ema ta de CAmmibme ro a nn ai . m l
Uj00o dpie pr dctyeh nion to Fd & F tAt Ib s a do 6Ce uin n
Novembe 25,1996. Ru Wic*k & Wolf respond a he $I,500 omAtim Io *eCapwnyml ofImk iw eodmoad a Aud-nimg ev 1ny aud aldm0wa trbstmima wd bo ne "0 y m

In esp nse to Ruiaic & Wolfe's inquiry the Commite refinded S 0

In response to the complaint George Culln Ates that of the S1,150 he corbidedw
Comittee, $150 was to have been attributed to the general election.
Radamir Jovanovich. who was alleged to have conoibuted s1,3.0 to the primary, responds by ml 1.ilO MM

o Cmmittee's letterhead swn the he redesiA ted $300 to the VWtW eno, Jooeph ao .....
deed to hveconbisd $1,525 to the pra eeL"con, rPonds tha he rd410 S5M5 t&
daltiM, whichwas disclosed in the mmitte's 195 Amewded Yew od amd 1996 A.aind

Tis bme is less siificant reltive to offr . i pending befo t Ce uimw



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. OC 20463

Aug 29, 1997

Marlyn Drury
PO Box 1399
Ptk Ridge, IL 60068

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Ms. Drury:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you of a
allging certain violatiom of the Federal Election Campiogn Act of 1971, a amcduL A 01W
of the complaint was encwloed with tha notification.

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has I d o
exercise its piosecutoral discretion and to take no action against yo. S auaded =ld
Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this matter on August 29,1997.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437g(aX 12) no longer apply ad ft metr
is now public. In addition, although the complee file must be placed on the p i flu
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the ComnIo-_a vem&
If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public record plm do so
as soon as possibe. While the file my be placed on the puiic record ptor so d)

aditonlmaterials, any pr isbest mum will be added to t li~c

Ify~i m Pe hav uuy im iplaaae 1ouC1 AM K Soth.= ow a
-mk (00)4244M3. (O bed Uhpb -m bw s (202)219-34W.

4M

ANi

' Nova"



Jim Battista Aeg that the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension of C Idil M .
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that firm's ordinary course of business. Specifical, he
the Commitme incurd a $140,466.45 debt to Axelrod and Associates for television advetising The Cam n
reportedly repaid $47,065 on the principal over a paeod of seven months and was not charged intereuL k qwmd
to Mr. Battit do the Commt bad adequate fuds to rpy the deW in fuiL Mr. Bat st also dapsOd
Committee accepted $8,403 in excessive contnibutin to the pimuy c .

BIaojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by Axelrod and Associates umn do
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod: in its ar1y
course of busines, entered into a written agreement detailing the term of thew relationship. Underw s
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late payumt WJ
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accounts, and wil Wk
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course of busine, If am
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay prodactis
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the esuig and
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely atwia acnas
interest at the rate of IS% per annum The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed to e w e
them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, Who the complainant alleges contributed $ 1,250 for the primary responds dt
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignrate a $250 contnbution from himself to his wi.
Respondent Michael lgoe stati that he can find no record of contrbuting $1,350 to the Blaojevich Ccm
tog he admitted contributing $850 to the campaign. Holleb & Coff admits to mistakenly sm $3000 in
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its puru As a
result of receiving the complaint, the fim submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 i ......

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Comite He
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most Cnta IM ion
cannot be attnbuted to the primary election. He then redesignated the contribution to the general election he

Committee disclosed the reignatio on its 1996 Amended April Quarterly Repot

-) Respondent Gerald DonIon, who was aleged to hMe cotributed $1,300 for the primry dsct^ shisl
tha he contacted the Commitee wad was promised an immediate refund ofthe excessive om iatin.

.spond Noin Fm~m stts the Comu mitte u mnewl bia a

Novamber 25, 1996. Ra ac & Wolfe respond that the $1,.500 couauiblion so th

ad ofa &. ev They adertood th the c aiA womdd be fr ds l My d
i nxxse to Rudaick & Wolfe's iqwiy, the Mit fdanded S00.

In respome to the complaint Georp Cullen states that ofthe $1,150 he conti t 0r0n
Committee, $150 was to have been attributed to the general election.
Rdmir jovanovich, who was alleged to have contrut $1,300 to the primary, reponds by Mosmen

s Committees letterhead stating the hhe thesen election. oseph C
d~e to have coaibied $1,525 to the primay decion, remnds th" be redesmd 2
deefion, which was disc in de Committee's 1995 Amended Yew End wad 1996 Amended A ,

This &ser is less sionifrelative to odxw moners pending befr he Cioon



,I A

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 2*3

Aug N, 199

Geml Dolon
2326 Waetherfiel Way
Schaumberg, IL 60693

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Donlon:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you of a coa
alleging certain violaiom of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as ancded A cry
of the nt was enclosed with dat

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to
exercise its p discretion ad to take no action aginst you. So attachied imative
Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this mat e on August 29, 1997.

The cnt provisions of 2 U.S.C. I 437gaX 12) no longer apply nd ftis 1e
is now public. in additon, although te complete file must be placed on the pibk mur
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the Commiiot VOW
if you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public record, pleme do so
0 soon as pomble. While the file may be placed on the public recodmar toix m sip dwm

r adiYoa maeils yprmisbeXhii~ winl be added to the pxMe no *
-)

.. ~If yum hmw my imm lews caAhw B, Uh~h ea --r--n-

ms ,I 4)4)"X, Ow oodm 6 mis CM) 219M-.

Car



Jim Battists alleges that the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension ofdq
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that fin's ordinary course obusiness. Specifcallybsi fi4t
the Committee incurred a $140.466.45 debt to Axelrod and Asswia for tlevision advtisuig T% g
reportedly repad $47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months end was not charged iterest It qpmda
to Mr. Batia that dn ommitee had deq fms fluid to repay d eb d Mia Mr. Satiate alo dstp hs a
Commtee a pted $8.405 in excessive contiutions to the prima caray.

Blag vich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by Axelrod and Asseies was m do
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod; in oj r y
cowse of business. entered into a written agreement detailing the tram of ther elationship. U "d a in km t
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late paymemt With
regard to the other allegations, the Committee assers that it is reviewing its records and accounts, nd will
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course of buiUmS wi&=a
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay I i
expenses for advesements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the Ider d end
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days Payments not received in a timely mmr •m
interest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee fUed to remws
them in full, $9,524-75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Koen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary ponds that
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himself to hisw

-) Respondlent Mchael Igoe states that he can find no record of contributing $1,350 to the Bllagjevwh
though he admitted contributing $850 to the cpg Holleb & Coff admits to mistakenly stt $39M in
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pums. As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $V,000,- '-bw----

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Commiee. He
then reccived a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent ccnruion
cannot be attributed to the prnumy election. He then redesignated the contribution to the general electio "1s
Committee disclosed the redesuigtion on ft 1996 Amended April Quarterly Report

Repndent Gerald Donloni, who was alee to have contibed $1,300 for ft pr my eldesM sam
do he contacted the Committee and was promied en imdiale rfund of ft cesive A is&

Rmyodt Noenm Fuhm am tt the Comiwten amm F1 a as"
$2,a00or I rimy election to Fid & FImw% La& H so tn C t

&A 1w. R & Wolf r doha the $1,5.00 -arion to t
esata k.do otiai evnt kwy dsUoo. 1.m ....ma.on.. .. im d d i
hI rqeae to Rucuick & Wolf's in*, te Commite reihded $00.

In response to the complait George Culen stats tha of the $1,150 he Poauaud inf
Committee, $150 was to have been attriuteid to the general election.
Radomir Jovanovich, who was alleged to have contributed S1,30 to the primary, rsponds by ..... -
in Conmime's letterhead sating the he red td $300 to t gIeneralelecti JouephC
degd to hmaw o 1m41-d S1,525 to ft pmrmy election, mponds & he Amp d 0 S S0
dude., which wm disclosed in the n omiee's 1995 Amended Yer End ad 19 1Am.eid A

This hiam is le sigifta retiv to oor mater pet badore in Cadm.

• vw.,



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C 20463

August29. 1997

Joseph Curci
2719 N. Greenview
Chicago, IL 60614

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Curci:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notifled you ofam
alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as mended. A coW
of the complaint was enclosed with that notificabi

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to
exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against you. vM atacied wrmiv.
Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this matter on August 29, 1997.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437g(aX 12) no longer aply md dis sew
is now public. In addition, although the complete file must be placed on the ptbl reel
within 3C days, this could occur at any time following certification of the omimaes vote,
If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public reord pleae do so
as soon as possible. While the file may be placed on the pulic r cord apriom to mo ty
additina aer any r tie ubmiuio wil be added to thM pit m" i n

Ifo an mew y 1010=p0se Ain H S" aw tel-c,
isr, (00) 424-9 . Ow lud tmedl is (2W . y , 

.3- aw

OAndr ITw+le_ y- ....



Jim Battist alleges that the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension o( c!i
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that fim's ordinay course of busine. Specifically. hedatp lm
the Committee incurred a $140,466.45 debt to Axelrod and Associates for television adva isung T
reportedly repaid $47,065 on the principal ova a period of seven months and was not charged a I appmed
to Mr. Batisma dig die Commitee had adeque fuids to rea die debt in fML Mr. Bfim do d 6sp o
Committee accepted $8,405 in excessive contributions to the pnmuy campaig

Blaojevich for Congress responds tht ie elqpene advanced by Axelrod md Associawsm m la
ordinary course of their business, in accordAnce with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod: its adhy
course of business, eatered into a written agea detailing the terms oftheir rlatiohip. Under a
the Committee agreed to a certain Payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late pmm. Wi
regard to the other allegaions, the Committee asserts that it it reviewing its records and mc.',ws, and wil"
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary cou e of busink w m
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay prodcti*m
expenses for advetisement. Axekod advanced S140,466.45 to the Commtee with the inder wmdkqld
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely mmer wm
interest at the rate of 18% per annum The Committee repaid S85,000. Because the Commitee failed to rI"IN I
them in full, $9,524 75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary responds di
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himsef to his wA

D Respondent Michael Igo sates that he can find no record of contributing S1,350 to the Blagojevich Co- ss,
though he admitted contriuting $850 to the cmag.Holleb & Coff admits to mistakenl uAxirnt 23,0 in
contributions in its own nare to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its peviumI As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a V,000 mim-t

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Comm ae. le
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent couirbalon
cannot be attributed to the primary election. He then redesignated the contrbution to the general electio T

r Cucl tf ro r i on As 1996 Amended Apri Quarterly Rqxxt.

SRespondet Gerald Donlon, who was alleged to have contrIuLte S1,300 l fo di y- P-I-- aivbM6
da be oisiPd die Coimmitee and was promised an imediale did bo die mmiv@ o uiim.

laqmmdm Norm Fidm mit jig e C SIX mmly mud pamd T4
S2.000fr do. py election to FWis & Fho UdL He ftf did doCmit
Nvisoiber 25,1996. RudMk A Woage dep ui d S .$1,500 1- --- a"
eui A z d.au8 ova& Tey ndrAined n d en mabtio wodd bo u rdbe pimy
ia response to Radick & Wolfe's iquwY, the Commiee n i ed $500.

In esponse to thecomplai Geor Cullen maes that ofthe $1.150he NW I s dto
Comminee, S 150 was to have been attiued to the gneral election.
Radomir Jovanovich, who was al to have contributed S1300 to die primary, resp& by ambW stkm m
die n 's leterbead stabi the be -edesi gned $0 toegera decti m- Jo
deged toblaw coubi d $1,525 to dieprimy eecdio ponds dig le msudASWID~ p
deeti% which wa disclosed in die CAosuuale's 1995 Anmided Yew End sai 996 A@W

This aMtr is les sgcai reative to ode ending befred d C



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C 20463

Au#W "t 21997

George Cullen
35 E Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601

RE: MUR 4548

Dear Mr. Cullen:

On November 4, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you ao qi

alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as medn& A *W
of the comi was enclosed with that notificato

After considenng the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has to
exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against you. f sataed nwntw

) Accordinglythe Commission closed its file in this matter on August 29,1997.

Th confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437S(aX 12) no longer aply md is anw
is now public. In addition, although te complete file must be placed on th pulfl macmd
within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of th Comi4imi41& s
If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public recod plem d so
as soon as possible. While the file may be placed on the pubic record F o Ey

4 additi1mi meis say permisib *uimi m wil be add so t 1kDW

Syou have amy - I ~ pems Mu Alm .Smid , am "

(M 449M w oa-.UM4

Caa7

F.An~ A



Jam Battista alles that the Blaojevich for Congress Committee received an extension oa(de
Axelrod and Associates which wa not within that firm's ordinauy course of business. Specifcayhed
th Committee aincred a $140.466.43 debt to Axelrod and Assoiats for television ad tin. 1T €mno
reportedly repaid $47,065 on the pincipal over a period of seven months and was not charged imr ]k W1 d
to Mr. atati that dt Comu1ittee had adeque fibds to rqy do ebt in fidL Mr. W S iata a d op fti
Committee accepted $8.405 am excessive c"iutions to the p iy caman

Blagojevich for Congress responds that the expmses advanced by Axelrod and Associates wern id
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axefrod in its d4uy
coure of business, entered into a wrtten agreement deting de terms of their rolaiondhp. Under d
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rote for lae psynw. W
regard to the other ale the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accounts. and w ll

corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that ths transacti was within its ordinary course of busina wi* oMe
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay prodaebe
expenses for advertisemaits, Axelrod advanced V 40,466.45 to the Committee with the u Mvus di
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely m m
interest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed to ufuue
them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primay respons da

on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himselfto his witk
R~eondent Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of contributing S1,350 to the B e CeS
though he admitted contnbuting $850 to the c Holleb & Coff admits to mistkenly s $3,000 i
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its p As a

result of receiving the complaunt, the firm submutted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 OOi- -

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Cownitee He

then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most reemn c buito
cannot be attributed to the pImnay election. He then redesignated the contribution to the Senral electim 1e
Comnittee disclosed the redesignatiom on its 1996 Anended April Quarterly RepoM

Respodent Gerald Donlon, who was alleged to hrve cI-!uted S,30 lfr the prMmydhFMu
b he contacted de C miee ad a promised s imediate nrmd of thoe esi i .i

hIondui~m Neiman Fida M at bihe Committe uwuaeusly atlrbsuuiau

32,0 *r the prmy eldion to Fhso & Fadi., % * He:dP sta te W
NW sAw 25.196. Audick Wole raponds dmt e .o $1,500 coirgi at o as i...

1 ola o a-risg e .f 11nderdtood dkeI woldd be for il pri Mn
h mon s to Rudick A Wlfe's kmquy, d Commitbe reanded $500.

In response to the complaint Geore Culen antes that of the $I,150 he fon iesdtoin
Commitee, $150 was to have bee attributed to the general elecion
Radomi Jovanovicht, who was alleged to have cotibute S$1,300 to the primary, responds bysm~~
to Comiittee's lnbead stating the he redesiated S300 to the gneral election. Joo DepI Cdip o
Aged to have co b S1n d $1525 to th prmerycl ction , repold ob he rellesmd$d55

dseet, which was disdosed in the Cnmite's 1995 Anmded Yea Bod md 1996 Am.d

This uater is less s*Lificent relative to odm mda pedi- befo re i



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WSHION. D.C. 2OW

AupM 29, 1997

Wiliam Bieuimma, Espir

BIEDERMAN & 'KEHE LTD.
30 N. laSafle Sret, Suite 1426
Chicag, IL 60602

RE: MUR 4548

Axelrod and Amocia

Dear Mr. Biederman:

On N mba 4, 1996, dte Fedeal E3ction Commiaio otfied yu lie, Aor
__ and Associates ofm at alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Cmmip

Act of 1971, as ameded. A copy of the complaint was enclosed with that nificvion

Aherr oumdi the Ciucue!a--es ofEthis matter, the Commision ha dimmied wto
exercise is poec0orial iscetion and to talke no action ainst your clien. finW

n narrative. Accordiny, ft omcm closed its file in this matt on A Mt 29,1997.

The cni a provisin of 2 U.S.C. I 437g(aX 12) no Ionge apply md lb mai
is now public. In addition, afthough the complete file must be placed on the pui aod

•) within 30 dry is odd cmr at my tie MI9wig wta If ofa C - -

*U~mm ps~hWhile lUs y be poud on thie jmiiciracor praotia~
aditios m~ ~ my lum, d imm it aidd fto _7 U .

, . . ,f

WO ' i3 2-0 4 2tb

• , w, ' i. a.24" ..... ,v, .'., , ',t ,Sb:: r ly,



-04 IMCDl l r wi

Jim Banista alleges that the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension of cr ill •
Axetrod and Associates which was not within that firm's ordinary course of business. Spec beally. *a t
the Committee incb d a $140,466.45 debt to Axetrod and Associates for televisi d s e l
repoutedy repaid $47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months and was not chwed intere It qpmd
to Mr. Bauim th the Commitmt had adequate fiuds to reay the ebt in flL M,1r. Bitit duo dell dsl
Committee accepted $8,405 in excessive contrbtns to the prmay #

Blagojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by Axerod and Associates va isde
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod: in its ory
course of business, enter into a written agreement detailing the term of their relatonship. Und me -m at,
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late paymeit Wilk
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accouits, and w a&
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transution was within its ordinary course of bwimm with m
exception that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay P ia
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Com nittee with the - W WW a d
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely mammeswa s
interest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed toueWgs
them in full, S9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,250 for the primary respo M - h
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himselfto his wi
Respondent Michael Igoe staxes that he can find no record of contributig $1,350 to the Bljevwb
though he admitted cont-uting $850 to the c pan. Hoileb & Coff admits to miutamnly s.mit0 3,O in
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pumLm As a
reudt of receiving the complaint, the firm rxmitted a written request to the Comiittee for a S2,000 e ....m-. om

Respondent Joseph Cureti responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Commuims He
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most receot ooubiim
cannot be attributed to the primary election. He then redesignated the contributon to the general election The
Committee disclosed the on its 1996 Amended Apri Quately Rqpmt

Revondent Gerald Donkln who was alleged to have conftibuted $1,300 for reim" ebhotedmn, "bmu
that he conacted the CommitM e mId w promised an immefiat refihidofUm

RIqxdm Nasm m s tht te Camime uioeml amieps~um

8 0or t pima ebeti Mo Fidmern & Fsimuu, U& Pie IN ta Ih e,
onemb 25. 1996. R & Woe nmods *t 6 $1FA00 ob o aoU. 60

am 0fa flad-raisig Th* mdtd , th re A ui o a w iM be fUt
i reipone to Rudik & Wolf*'s inquiy, the CAmmittee refuhded $500.

in respos to te complnt Geore Cun states thait of the $SO1,150. cRiotr t
Committee, $150 was to have been attributed to the eral eection-
Radmir Jovanovich who was aepd to have contrmted $1,300 to the prmy, rspn by~ m

e C itee's ltbte stating the he rto th geea eeion. ase +s*
~egedto haveb m o d $ .S1,525 oti yeliorespnd syedocsit!

deetio, which was & d in the Committee's 1995 Amended Yr Ea d 19"6 i

This &otter is hs stficarative ther& lers pW*dio behe - IomM



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 204

AVpt29, 199

Robert F. Bauer, Esquire
Marc E. Elias, Esquire
PERKINS COlE
607 Fo itsint Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005

RE: MUR 4548
B*jevich for ConWs Patricia Feee, Trmuier

Dear Messrs. Bauer and Elias:

On anovmb 4,19969 the Fedel Elcim youiflhb dat
complaint alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Camqp Act of 1971, n
awmnded A copy of the complaint was enclosed with that notificatio

After conside* the %icu!nes, of this matier, the o m INm ii
exercise its pros ecu discro and to take no action apin Yaw cmm m
mrative. Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this maitte on ApW 29, 199.

The onfidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437gaX 12) no loW apply a m suaw
is now public. In addition, altugh the complese file must be lacd on Urhlsgm dj
within 30 days, this could occur at mny tine 1.igoifctmo(
if YOU Wish to summi my fa" l or lepl 0alm a l n d oM busu4

S30 A Possilek WIe d file my bep mm al I c m iMisl
T) ndtiurlmaera~,myoparnasll dum wE be adedoed

O -.m my ft WLpu

11i JM, M Ow "=0Wi

iw, 8011424431 hulU1 ~ (32

f'



m o Pofa coomm

Jim Baista alegs that the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension o(credih.
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that finn's ordinary course of business. Specifically, he dnllhm
the Comumn incwd a $140,466.45 debt to Axebrod and Ansociates for Wvson advwr ism Tr C -mi-n
reportl repaid $47,065 on the principal over a period of seven months and was not charged interest Ik e
to W. Batista t the Commitee habd adeqtae Aids to rqy die ddt u ML Mr. Datis so h
Commuee a ,405 n excessive combutiom to the priminy cmpam

Blagojevich for Congress responds tt the xpenses advanced by Axeird Od Asociates wa r
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-3f Axelrod in its ordimy
cosem of business, entered into a written agreement detailing the terms of their relatxmhp. Undwr the Spmt
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% iNmerest rate for late payment. W16

regrd to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accounts, and wil in
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course of busiunm wil m
exception: that the candidate agreed to be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay Vroshudism
expenses for au-tismawt. Axelrod advanced S140,466.45 to the Committee with the dr a nd
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely manner aems
mnterest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Common failed toIimb s
them in full, $9,524.75 in interest has accned and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $1,254) for the primary responds ta
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himselfto his wi&e
Respondent Michael Igoe states that he can find no record of contributing $1,350 to the Blaojevich C
tugh he admitted contnuing S5 to the campii. Hofleb & Coff admits to misukenly shmit .00 iN
contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its prmtm. As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 e -n,a.

Respondent Joseph Cure, responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the Conumiat. He

then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent w
cannot be attributed to the prunary election. He then redesignated the contributton to the general elect TU
Commttee disclosed the redestgaton on its 1996 Amended April Quarterly Report.

Rsmpondent Gerald Donlon, who was albg he conibuted S1,300 for the rimn r -. -_d_s
int he contacted t Coemmittee aMd was promised an kmadie refiud ofthe eucewm

Raq~odat~ei Im sodsit ft he U ia~~~as
U20001 ho Pxmny deotiam 1Fmhui & Fl M. it, s 11,ltesdt.
Nwveber 25,1996. Rushi & Wolfe r hiet do S1,500 cnuim loft
east --a fudrais8 e .@ hey 11deuod e1t -e A-b-t- would be fo tho d - ....

a asp to RuMc & Wolfe's iquxy, the Cagnitte reflded $500.

In response to the a George Cul. states that ofd $1,150 be oonesrIs to
Committee, $150 was to have been atmbuted to the general election.
Radomir Jovanovich, who was aled to have contributed S1,300 to the primay, responds by slhm am

e Committe's loetrad sttins the he redesinated 3o toe gleraelectio.l icesgb . -----..
dsgsdw hav 'm1d s1,52 otm pramy election. rqmia he rdsad miS wem=
deactim, which ws discosed in he Commiee's 1995 Amended Yew End and 1996 AmmWd4.

This itater is less gificet relative to o " psiding before em Commim.



FEDERALELECTION COMMISSION
WAS pNGTON D.C. 3OW

-p N9,19M

Patrci Faeey, Trawuu
Cifs or D c ~ e Accoi)
3649 N. Kedzie Avnue
ha, EL 60613

RE: MUR 4541

Dear Ms. Feeley:

On Nveber 4, 1996, tle Fedeal Election Commiuio. Yoaiuid rai
alleBing catmn vuolatmons of the Fedetal Election C paign Act of 1971, u mimi A copy
of the complain was enclosed with that notification.

After considering the r cnsances of fts mar, theComuissi --- h -- "--
- i i pue iu dium- m ud l tc me action apinst Chiis ofD , (N.

Fedwlu Accoun) and you, as treasm . QMatachd narwive. Acomrdin ml, teC imo
cloed its file in this mtke on Agst 29, 1997.

,lThe confitiality pvvisions of 2 U.S.C. I 437g(aX 12) no longe apply d tis now
is now public. In addtion, Wtough the compheW file must be pbcd m f I lJI
witi 30 days t could ocR 69 M ime ollw e iictiamd ...

Ifyn wA~myw k -mb mr lega bes w dd to
as i:} warn as pauis Whlt fil y ho plaed the pqli mh all m~~

• I . . .. .

.... ~ ~ ~ ~ 0 - .., 1L-_, .

P- 
..,0"4

,,w h. "



MW 45463LAOWallE~ FOR COWOSIS "

Jim Battista alleges that the Blagojevich for Congress Committee received an extension aoemi am
Axelrod and Associates which was not within that finm's ordinuy course of business. Specifically, be diwm
the Conmnittee incurred a S140,466.45 debt to Axelrod and Associates for television adeniuir 1m C m
reportedly repaid $47,065 on the prncipal over a period of seven months and was not chwd inse Ik qimrd
to Mr. Bottsa d he Coimauttee had adequate funds to repay dw deb in fL Mr. Batia abo d *aft
Conmittee accepted $8,405 m excessive cornibutions to the primmy campaign.

Blagojevich for Congress responds that the expenses advanced by Axelrod and Asso wnis do lab
ordinary course of their business, in accordance with FEC Advisory Opinion 1979-36. Axelrod; i il sdlmy
course of business, entered into a written agreement detamiling the tams of their reomshi. Undfe i #VMiM.
the Committee agreed to a certain payment schedule as well as to an 18% interest rate for late paymeut Wo
regard to the other allegations, the Committee asserts that it is reviewing its records and accouts, md vAnUe
corrective action if necessary.

Axelrod and Associates responds that this transaction was within its ordinary course ofbusinS, w& em
exception that the candidate agreed t, be personally liable for the debt, for them to incur and pay Drodetimi
expenses for advertisements. Axelrod advanced $140,466.45 to the Committee with the d mu
expectations that they would be reimbursed within 15 days. Payments not received in a timely maim &m
interest at the rate of 18% per annum. The Committee repaid $85,000. Because the Committee failed to nmw
them in ful, $9,524.75 in interest has accrued and been charged to the Committee.

Respondent Bruce Kohen, who the complainant alleges contributed $ 1,250 for the primary respoau dw
on October 18, 1996, he sent the Committee a form to redesignate a $250 contribution from himeflto hig w&

- Respondent Michael goe states that he con find no record of contnbuting $1,350 to the Bnloe C mi
though he admitted contrbutig $850 to the Hofleb & Coff admits to mistmke* a tws 23 in

f contributions in its own name to the Committee, which were intended to be allocated to each of its pubus, As a
result of receiving the complaint, the firm submitted a written request to the Committee for a $2,000 e-WA ON&

Respondent Joseph Curei responds that he made two contributions of $1,000 each to the CAmmibte. He
then received a letter from the Committee, along with a redesignation form, stating that his most recent *emution
cannot be attributed to the prunary election. He then redesignated the contribution to the genera ulecte. The
Commiee disclosed the redesignatim n its 1996 Amended April Quarterly Repom

7 Re s pdent Geral Doakx, who was ald to hae contibuted 1S,30 fo te p winy ded. sim
do he conutd th Ckominee and was pimised mm ru nd ofle o sumive e ie .

I ~~~lw Fim rammmai dwm dou Q wnimm

Nembe 25, 196. & We*o pm do doth SUM F.Ono0 tmsm adome ats o ,,as Fi1* ,od amm ha h C tims be fardo a m pm p
eea ofa Ami-raisinge w. Thqr uwaood dtm eobaeinud dd b is p'yd ..

In isponse to Rudnic & Wolfe's inquiy, the Commitee r kded $S00.

In response to the comlaint Geo Cuem states d of the $ 1.150 e mmidmto
C Uittee, o150 was to have been amited to the gener dectiom
Radmir Jovanovich, who was ~gd to have contributed Sl,300 to the primmy. spond by
ts Cumitte's letterhead stating te he rn aMd $300 to the gnra electio Jep A-dgpd to hae omibied $1,525 to the pnry eco, re.,spond s h dasd S5 .....

decobe, which ws disclosed ia ds C mi Me's1995 A nded Yew End amd 19U A imm S,

T1his ater is s ig r to othe nr pendig e is Conimle



..w~.w

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 204

IHIS IS TE END OF UR # 4'/'

IlIE FILE 2047Z CNEM ND. t

CMMA 4a'L

$

A Y

+,


